

Maintenance and Inspection Entries HA-420 Registration No. <u>N843JT</u> S/N <u>42000222</u>

DATE	TOTAL TIME	TOTAL	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED	AGENCY / SIGNATURE
12/9/2021	6.8	5	Production Flight Acceptance This airplane meets the requirements specified in HA-008-42043C, Production Flight Acceptance – Test Procedures, Model HA-420, and is airworthy. FLIGHT TEST PILOT PRINTED NAME:	FLIGHT TEST PILOT SIGNATURE
				Honda Aircraft Company LLC, PC 348CE



Maintenance and Inspection Entries HA-420 Registration No. <u>N843JT</u> S/N <u>42000222</u>

DATE	TOTAL TIME	TOTAL CYCLES	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED	AGENCY / SIGNATURE
10 Dec 2021	6.80		14 CFR § 91.207 Emergency Locator Transmitters I certify that the Emergency Locator Transmitter System (ELT) has been inspected and tested as required by 14 CFR § 91.207 on 20 Oct 2021. ELT P/N: S1851501-01, S/N L1101396356. ELT Battery P/N: 0141823J; Battery Expiry Date 05/2026. 14 CFR § 91.411 Altimeter System and Altitude Reporting Equipment Tests and Inspections I certify that the Altimeter I Altitude reporting / Static System test(s) required by 14 CFR § 91.411 have been performed. Multi-Functional Air Data Probe (Smart Probe) P/N 2015T-18, L/H S/N 0510 and R/H S/N 0509 tested to 43,000ft on 12 Apr 2021. 14 CFR § 91.413 ATC Transponder Tests and Inspections I certify that the Garmin Transponder P/N 011-00779-21, No.1 S/N 84813775 and No.2 S/N 84813779 have been tested, inspected and found to comply with the requirements of 14 CFR § 91.413 on 12 Apr 2021. Engine Installs I certify that the following Engines have been installed and inspected to Honda Type Design requirements. Engine S/N 883557 installed on the R/H side. Both engines have been serviced with Mobil Jet II. All Ground Leak and Function Checks were complied on 31 Oct 2021. Weight & Balance Weighted aircraft using JAWS Load Cells, type M2400-4-10CS, S/N 16-FFSC85. Calibration due date is 31 May 2022. Revised weight/balance section in airframe logbook on 20 Nov 2021. Aircraft configured per Equipment List, HACI Doc. No. HA-001-00415, Rev - Airworthiness Directives I certify that I have performed an AD Bi-weekly 2021-25 search for this aircraft including New AD's (Last 60 Days) and Emergency AD's (Last 30 Days), and found no Airworthiness Directives applicable to this aircraft, or any part thereof at this time. Design Requirements I certify the aircraft meets the design requirements of HJ1-10000-000-001, Rev. H dated 30 Aug 2016 and TC A00018AT, Rev. 8 dated 07 JUL 2021. 14 CFR § 91.409 (f)(3) Inspections In accordance with the requirements of 14 CFR § 91.409(f)(3), this aircraft must be maintained in accordance with the manufacturer's recomm	Donald Speer Honda Aircraft Company LLC, PC 348CE



Maintenance and Inspection Entries HA-420 Registration No. N843JT S/N 42000222

TOTAL TIME	TOTAL CYCLES	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED	AGENCY //SIGNATURE
6.8	5	Airworthiness I find that the aircraft meets the requirements for the certification requested and	William Wiseman, Designee No. 884670437
	TIME.	TIME CYCLES	6.8 Airworthiness I find that the aircraft meets the requirements for the certification requested and have issued a Standard Airworthiness Certificate - Normal Category dated

]]] Hondafel

Maintenance and Inspection Entries HA-420

Registration No. N843JT S/N 42000222

DATE	TOTÁL TIME	TOTAL CYCLES	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED	AGENCY ('SIGNATURE
22DEC2021	8.8	7	Effective 22DEC2021, this airframe will be maintained I.A.W Honda Aircraft Company AMM recommended MX Programmed under F.A.R 91.409 (f3). Aircraft Is operated under under Protocom Air Carrier Certificate 4PMA001O	Clifford McMahon A&P 2772337

Jet It Flight Operations -	Mainte	nance Discrepancy Log	,				Page#:1 of	1
	: 23DEC2021	Aircraft Hours: 8.8	Aircraft Landings:	7	Location: K	000		
Discrepancy:	. 23DEC2021	All Craft Hours: 0.0	Aircraft Landings:		Location: K	GSU	Time(z): 09:0	JU
Entered By: Cliff McMahor								
		mastice CAMP a	OFOAOFO4	F00 A				
Comply with 12 month Fire	Appropriate the second of the							
Comply with 30 day First			25CA2521500I	3				
Install new First Aid Kit - 0	CAMP code	25CA2521500						
					2.000	Nex		
Return To Service Deferral	Constitution of the San	MEL E		y (Circle	MEL Co	ntrol#		
Operations Continuied per	NEF	MEL ATA#	One)	7 (0	Α	В	C	D
MEL Procedure:		Procedure (Circ	cle One)	(0)	(⋈)			
By Signature:		Certification:	Date	2:				
Corrective Action								
Complied with First Aid Kit Inspection	n IAW manufactu	rer instructions and Protoco	m Aviation, LLC (4PM	A) and J	Jet It, LLC (RJT	<) General C	perations Manua	I Revision 5, Section 20.
	Ir	nstalled First Aid Kit P/N X00	02XE6PJR S/N NA. Fi	rst Aid k	it expires 9/202	3.		The state of the s
I certify	that this aircraft	as serviced and / or insp	ected IAW Protocom	Aviatio	on dba Jet It Fl	ight Operat	ions General	
Operations	Manual, CFR 9	91.409(f3), CFR 135.411	(a)(1) and was found	l to be i	in an airworthy	condition a	and is approved	
		for return to	service for the work	perforn	n.			
By Signato Certificat	ure:	P 2772337 2021						

Jet It Flight Operations	- Mainter	nance Discrepancy Log					Page#: 1 of 1	
	Date(Z): 12/28/2021	Aircraft Hours: 8.8	Aircraft Landings	.7	Location: KG	SSO	Time(z): 16:00	,
Discrepancy:	Sales and the sales of the sale							
Entered By: Daniel D	uggins							
Install Fleet Keyed								
					2000	2.0		
Return To Service Defe	erral	MEL Ex	p	ory (Circle	MEL Co	ntrol#		
Operations Continuied	per NEF	MEL ATA#	One		Α	В	С	D
MEL Pro	•	Procedure (Circ	le One)	(O)	(M)			CHARGE GREEKE
1,111								
By Signature:		Certification:	Da	ite:				
Corrective Action	MANY TRANSPORT OF THE PARTY OF							A CHARLES BEAMERS
	Removed FWD Bagg	gage Door lock, Main entry	door lock, and Af	Baggage	Door lock P/N	N HJ1-M52	200-050-G01	
	and installed fleet	t keyed locks P/N HJ1-M52	200-050-G01 refer	ence HA-	420 AMM 52-3	31-12 and	52-32-11.	
							0	
	I certify that this aircra	ft as serviced and / or insp	ected IAW Protoc	om Aviatio	on dba Jet It F	light Opera	ations General	
	perations Manual, CFR	91.409(f3), CFR 135.411	(a)(1) and was for	ınd to be i	in an airworthy	/ condition	and is approved	
		for return to s	ervice for the wor	k perform	ed.			
p	v Signature:	- Halm						
	Cortificate# / Tyne:	3558455 A&P						
,	Date: 12/2	8/2021						
	Date.							
I								

Jet It Flight Operations -	Mainten	ance Discrepancy Log					Page#:1 of 1	
	1 JAN 2022	Aircraft Hours: 53.6	Aircraft Landings:	34 Lc	cation: K	GSO	Time(z): 2300	
Discrepancy:								
Entered By: Daniel Duggins		A B PARTY SERVICE SERVICE				September 1		
Comply with No. 1 Engine - F	Performar	nce Check - Monito	r and Record S	Specified	Engine	Data		
Comply with No. 2 Engine - F	Performan	nce Check - Monito	r and Record S	Specified	Engine	Data		
Comply with Customer code	26CU260	0001u 30- Day Hai	ndheld Fire Ext	tinguishe	r Visual	Inspectio	n	
Comply with 30 day First Aid	Kit Inspe	ection.						
							4.	
	Mark State Committee			No.	0070	0.00		
Return To Service Deferral	Hall British	MEL Ex		ory (Cirde	MEL Co			
Operations Continuied per	NEF	MEL ATA#	One)		Α	В	С	D
MEL Procedure:		Procedure (Circ	cle One)	(0)	(M)			
D. C		Certification:	Dat					
By Signature: Corrective Action		certification:	Dat	.e:				
	1 & No 2 En	gine - Performance Check	- Monitor And Record	Specified F	ngine Data I	AW HA-420 A	MM CH 31-00-01	
Compiled with No		with 30- Day Handheld Fire						
Complied with First Aid Kit Inspection IA				_	at a second second second	~	perations Manual F	Revision 5. Section 20.
Compiled that it is a second to the control of the								
I certify that	t this aircraft	as serviced and / or insp	ected IAW Protocor	n Aviation o	dba Jet It F	light Operation	ons General	**************************************
Operations Ma	anual, CFR 9	91.409(f4), CFR 135.411	(a)(1) and was foun	nd to be in a	n airworthy	condition a	nd is approved	
		for return to	service for the work	k perform.				
Py Signaturo	. D _	70 - 4						
Contificate	/ Type: 33	Deigne 372608 A&P						
Certificate#	ate: 31 JAN	V 2022						
D	ate							
					State (1)			

Jet It Flight Operations -	Mainten	ance Discrepancy Log				Page#:1 o	1.1
N#: N843JT		Aircraft Hours: 44.2	Aircraft Landings: 2	, lasstin	n: KIWN		
Discrepancy:	1700/2022	Aircraft Hours, 44.2	Aircraft Landings: 2	Locatio	n: KOVVIN	Time(z): 13	:42
Entered By: Leo Hernandez							
RH ENGINE CHIP DETECT	FD CAS n	nessage illuminated			1 321 (52.276)		OF CARD INCOMES THE SELECTION
J. 121201	20 0/10 11	noodage marimated	•				
					-		
Return To Service Deferral	STEP STEP ST	MEL Exp			L Control#	N843-2022-00	11
Operations Continued per	NEF	MEL ATA#	Category One)	A	В	С	D
MEL Procedure:		Procedure (Circle	and the same of th) (M)			THE PERSON NAMED IN
The Detailed Inspection of the Chi	ip Detector r	must be accomplished v	vithin the next 20	hours after th	e first occurre	nce of the CA	AS message
ENG CHIP DETECTED. Crews shou	ıld monitor I	TT, vibration, engine oil	pressure, and en	gine oil tempe	rature for para	ameter shift	or abnormal indication
and report before the end of the	20-hour MC	D inspection. per SB 71	-0000 R00 ENGINE	- GENERAL (0	5-31-00) - HF:	120 Recomm	ended Engine
Maintenance and Inspection Progr	ram. Inspect	ion due at 64.2hr					· ·
By Signature: Leandro her	nandez	Certification: A&P 3745	627 Date :	01/30/2022			
Corrective Action			CALL STATE				
Removed RH Chip detector	r for inst	rection Contamina	tion found t	o be with	in Serviceal	ble limits.	Cleaned and
Reinstalled chip detect	TOF IAW	HF120 LMM CH	79-00-09-200-	801. Legh	and ops	check app	jd.
					,	0	
I certify that this Air	croft as	serviced andlor	inspected by	IAW Proto	com Aviorti	on alba J	et Dt Flight
operations General Opera	tions man	491, CFR 91.409	CF4), CFR 13	55.411 (a)(1),	and was	found to	be in According
condition and is app	proved for		rice for the		Sampel.		,
,,							
By Signature:	Dan	Descrip					
Certificate#	/ Type: 33	78C08 ADD					
		AN EDZZ	-				
							MANAGEMENT AND THE PARTY OF THE
				10 2 (12)	OR DESCRIPTION OF		

Jet It Flight Operatio	ns -	Mainten	ance Discrepancy Log				Page#:1 of 1	
N#: 843JT	Date(Z): 니	FEB22	Aircraft Hours: 74.3	Aircraft Landings: 47	Location:	KASE	Time(z): 230	ී ර
Discrepancy:		46123th 226	WEST TO THE REAL					
Entered By: LANGE	ORD							
L ENG CH	IP DETER	CTED						
		1501178571101	DAGI G.	94.3	DAEL C	Control#	A17112 2	422 502
Return To Service De			MEL Exp	ICategory ICircle				022-002
Operations Continui	ed per	NEF		71-000 One)	A (2.5)	В	(c)	D
	rocedure:		Procedure (Circle		(M)	ROLLING THE		1
			THE CHIP DETE					
			URREACE OF THE C					
VIDRAMON, ENGINE	TOIL PRESS	URE AND	ENEINE OILTEM	PERATURE FOR YA	SR 21 Acon	SHIFT OF	CHANGEMAL (E	- INDICATION
By Signature:	By Signature: 145 Certification: ATP Date: 4FUBZZ							
Corrective Action		ALC: NO.	certification.	Salety and the salety	2000			
	4 ch.0	datach	or for inspection	in Contemin	tran 6	2 20 1	he with	Senucahla
	enved av		installed FA	M. Corraina	MA 79-	-004 CO-	266-801	zu V coch
	Mad	- Andrews	Westavore, 4 re	111 120 121	001	00 00 8	EL (DI.)	and and
I certifi	. 4		ircraft as se	wiced and/or	- msse	ted by	1 Protocom	Aviation oba
let IT flice			reveral opera			2 91.400	(F4) (A	=R135 411 (a)
	sas four		e In airwort					retorn to
Service	2 For	1 -	work serfor			44		
		1	, 1					The state of the s
	By Signature:	1	· Leuch					
	Cortificate#	Type:	A-18# 380410	7				
	Certificate# /	to: 217	12022	÷ 1				
	Da	01	000					

Jet It Flight Operations -	Maintenance Discrepancy Log		Page#:1 of 1
N#: 8435T Date(Z): 2	2/7/22 Aircraft Hours: タグパ Aircraft Landings: 多子 Lo	ocation: 🖔O	Time(z): 2330-2
Discrepancy:	以及2012年1月1日 · 1000年1月1日 · 1000年1月 · 1000年1月 · 1000年1月 · 1000年1月 · 1000年1月 · 1000年1月 · 1000年1日 · 1000年1月 · 1000年1月 · 1000年1月 · 1000年1日 ·		
Entered By: HAGGARA	STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	A CONTRACTOR OF THE	
			: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :
Pilot Left Side Y	rand mike does not Xmit		
	MEL Exp 2/19/22	MEL Control#	NB43-2022-003
Return To Service Deferral	I (Istegory II irrie		
Operations Continuied per	NEF MEL ATA# 50 - 44 One)	A B	(ć) D
MEL Procedure:	Procedure (Circle One) (O)	(M)	
00 - 1 - 5-100	and the contraction of the contraction	200011	Delforal JAW
Maybe INOR	provided associated boom nike operates	VOIV all.	reversa 31400
Protocon M	EC 2349		
By Signature:	Certification: A+P 3804147 Date: 2/7	122	
Corrective Action	Service and the service and th		
	bund, operational testis good	TAUD HA-	42000M 23-16-01-501.
130 (2011 18	sorra, gerational is goes	c Thoo him	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
		1	
Trectifithet this	aircraft assevind under me	pected by P	rotocom Aviation dha
	ations general operations man	71	
(1) and was found			for return to
Service	for the work performed.	14	
By Signature:	· A lun		
, ,	1 Type: A-18# 380447		
	ate: 2/7/2022		
	44/1/2021		
		HANNELS ASSOCIATED	

Jet It Flight Operations -	Maintenan	nce Discrepancy Log				Page#:1	of 1
N#: 843 JT Date(Z): 3	/19/22 A	Aircraft Hours: 106. 6 Aircraft Lai	ndings: 70	Location:	HPN	Time(z):	2100
Discrepancy:							
Entered By: Cody Mothers					Civid Assets		
J							
"L ENG Chip detected	d" Ca	s message olisphyu	(
		0 13					
			7.	NACL (Control#	NEUD	2-22-011
Return To Service Deferral		MEL Exp 1266	Category (Circle		1		2022-004
Operations Continuied per	NEF	MEL ATA#58 71-000	One)	(A)	В	С	D
MEL Procedure:		Procedure (Circle One)	(0)	(M)	12		
Deferred IN Jos # FI	light opera	tras MEL ATA SB 71-	ood por	AMC L	es Herne	indez 7	he detailed
of 11 - Chia de tac	-low mist	be accomplished Williams	LI NEAT OR	hour 649	or whe to	At occu	Mence of 456
CAS mossage Eng this detaile.	Crows Show	all monder III vibration	engine Oil	prossus &	SR 31 00	- paras	HOT 84774 OF 31-
abrarmal indication of report	bofore the	Certification: A-P2778337	Date:	F6822	10 11-900	ADD CAN	in General In all
By Signature: / M. // // Corrective Action		Certification: NAP 2728337	Date. 70	FED 22			
	1 1 6	or Inspection. Contan	la a dia a	Luca	lo b. i	.3 .14.	mariante l'arte
Kenoved LH Chip de	tector to	thip detector per HF	TOO LAM	79-00	-00-200	en ler	et and ans
	Stalled C	hip detected yes fill	1 CV bus	1150	00 000	sol. Eco	in sign
check good							
I certify that this	Aircroft	as inspected andle	(Service	ed TAW	Protocom	Avlatio	on alba Jet Ix
Flight Operations genera	el operation	ons Marual, CFR 91.	109 (F4).	CF12 135	5411 (a)		
()	A . I .	nd is approved for R	etun to	Schrice	for the	e work	performed
DE LA SILVE		17					A Contract of Actions
B 6:	DI	Diegger					
Certificate# /				Market Co.			
Da	ate: 12 F	ED 7077					

Revision 1

- Mainter	nance Discrepancy Log			Page#:1 o	f 1
Date(Z): 18 FEB 2022	Aircraft Hours: 144.4	Aircraft Landings: 91	Location: KGSG	Time(z): 12	200
CENTER AND SECTION	STATES STATES OF				
	以自然是是这种的自然			是的特别的特别的	
. Inspection items	S				
Inspection Items.					
rral	MEL Ex	p	MEL Contr	ol#	
THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF SHAPE	The state of the s	Category (Cirde One)			D
		le One) (O)		A STATE OF THE STA	THE REPORT OF THE PARTY.
eddic.					
	Certification:	Date:			
Suppression Bottle Indication I	Functional test IAW HA-420 ALIM F	Rev F CH 05-60-00 Table 601. Co	mplied with 150 hrs.Gea	r lubrication IAW HA-420 AL	IM Rev F CH 05-20-00 Table 602.
					0-01.
					₹ 91.409(14),
CFR 135.411 (a)(1) and	was lourid to be in an all wort	ny condition and is approved	d for return to service	e for the work perform.	
Date:) 8	FEB 2022		A SECULAR STA		
	Duggins s. Inspection items Inspection Items. Insp	Date(Z): 18 FEB 2022 Aircraft Hours: 144.4 Duggins S. Inspection items. Inspection Items. MEL Exper NEF MEL ATA# Cedure: Procedure (Circle Procedure) Certification: Suppression Bottle Indication Functional test IAW HA-420 ALIM In witch retainer inspection IAW MIL-PRF-8805/43L. Replace plied with No. 1 & No.2 Engine - Performance Check - Complied with 30- Day Handheld Fire Inspection IAW manufacturer instructions and Protocomplisa aircraft as serviced and / or inspected IAW Protocomplisa aircraft as serviced and / or inspected	Date(Z): 18 FEB 2022 Aircraft Hours: 144.4 Aircraft Landings: 91 Duggins S. Inspection items. Inspection Items. MEL Exp per NEF MEL ATA# Category (Carde One) cedure: Procedure (Circle One) (O) Certification: Date: Suppression Bottle Indication Functional test IAW HA-420 ALIM Rev F CH 05-60-00 Table 601. Co witch retainer inspection IAW MIL-PRF-8805/43L. Replaced Pilot & Copilot Bose A20 he plied with No. 1 & No.2 Engine - Performance Check - Monitor And Record Specific Complied with 30- Day Handheld Fire Extinguisher Visual Inspection Inspection IAW manufacturer instructions and Protocom Aviation, LLC (4PMA) and his aircraft as serviced and / or inspected IAW Protocom Aviation dba Jet It Flight (CFR 135.411 (a)(1) and was found to be in an airworthy condition and is approved.	Date(Z): 18 FEB 2022 Aircraft Hours: 144.4 Aircraft Landings: 91 Location: KGSC Duggins Location items. Duggins Location items Location Location items Locati	Date(Z): 18 FEB 2022 Aircraft Hours: 144.4 Aircraft Landings: 91 Location: KGSO Time(z): 12 Duagins S. Inspection Items. Inspection Item

Jet It Flight Operations	s - Mainte	enance Discrepancy Log			Page#:1	of 1
N#: N843JT	Date(Z): 18Feb2022	Aircraft Hours: 144.4	Aircraft Landings: 91	Location: KGSC		
Discrepancy:					STATE OF A SE	
Entered By: Daniel	Duggins					
LH MLG uplock swi	tch retainer broke	n.				
				2471.0	100	
Return To Service Def		MEL Ex	Category (Circle	MEL Contr		
Operations Continuied	per NEF	MEL ATA#	One)	Α	ВС	D
MEL Pro	cedure:	Procedure (Circ	le One) (O)	(M)	A CARLON DESCRIPTION	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR
By Cianatura		Certification:	Date:		SA CONTRACTOR OF SAME	
By Signature: Corrective Action		certification:	Date.			
Corrective Action	Poplace I	.H MLG uplock switch reta	iner with new P/N 15PA10	7 IA\// MIL_DDE_89	105/431	
	Replace L	in MEG uplock switch reta	iner with new 1 /14 Tot A to	7 1/4V WILL-1 TXI -00	100/432.	
	A SAN THE SAN					
	I certify that this air	craft as serviced and / or insp	ected IAW Protocom Aviation	n dba Jet It Flight Op	erations General	
Operations Manual, C	FR 91.409(f4), CFR 135	5.411 (a)(1) and was found	to be in an airworthy cond	ition and is approve	ed for return to ser	vice for the work perform.
D	· Cianatura:	- 01-1-	-			
В	y Signature.	A/P 3558455				
	Date: 18F6	h2022		September 1985		
	Date: Tore	No fine V fine fine				

]]] Hondufel

Maintenance and Inspection Entries HA-420

Registration No. N 943 57 S/N 42000 222

DATE	TOTÁL TIME	TOTAL CYCLES	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED	AGENCY/SIGNATURE
03 MAR 22	162	104	Effective Company AMM recommended MX Programmed under F.A.R 91.409 (f4). Aircraft Is operated under under Protocom Air Carrier Certificate 4PMA0010	Von Ronstead Wright Jr
22			,	A&P 3743568
		,		

Honda Aircraft Company LLC Make:

Model: 42000222 Serial No .:

> 162 0 Hours: Lndgs: 104



Aircraft Maintenance Record

Reg. No.: N843JT

Date: March 4, 2022

W/O No.: 48388 Page:

Description of Work Accomplished.

Performed Installation of Banyan Air Service STC SA04214NY entitled "GoGo Avance L3 System" in accordance with Master Data List HDJT-MDL-0088, Rev A, dated 09 Feb 2022.

The FAA Approved Flight Manual Supplement (AFMS) for Banyan Air Service STC SA04214NY entitled "Airplane Flight Manual Supplement for the GoGo Avance L3 System in the Honda Aircraft Company LLC, HA-420° Document No. HDJT-AFMS-0088 Rev. IR, dated 09 Feb 2022, or later revision has been inserted into the Airplane Flight Manual.

The Instructions for Continued Airworthiness (ICA) for installation of the GOGO AVANCE L3 System is referenced in the Aerospace Design & Compliance LLC "Instructions for Continued Airworthiness for the Installation of the GoGo AVANCE L3 System in the Honda Aircraft Company LLC, HA-420" Document No. HDJT-ICA-0088 Rev IR, dated 21 Jan 2022, or later revision.

Refer to FAA Form 337 dated March 4, 2022.

Weight and Balance has been revised to reflect these installations and inserted into the Airplane Flight Manual.

A functional test of the above equipment has been performed per 14 CFR 23.2500 for proper operation and does not adversely affect any other aircraft systems nor do any existing systems adversely affect the installed system. An electrical load analysis was conducted and it was confirmed that this installation does not exceed 80% of the generator output. Performed EMF/RFI checks with no discrepancies.

Installed the following parts:

Aircell Antenna (FWD) P/N: P12949, S/N: 669359 at FS STA: 120.0.

Aircell Antenna (AFT) P/N: P12949, S/N: 669360 at FS STA: 276.0.

Approval for Return to Service

I certify that this aircraft was serviced and/or inspected in accordance with Protocom Aviation LLC, dba Jet It Flight Operations General Operations Manual, FAR 91.409(f)(4) and FAR 135.411(a)(1), and was found to be in airworthy condition and is approved for return to service for the work performed.

Authorized Signature:

HONDA JET SOUTHEAST

Daniel S. Marinelli, Inspector

FAA Certificated Repair Station WD4R618M 5360 NW 20th Terrace Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309

Phone 954 491 3170 Fax 954 491 1612

DRK

Honda Aircraft Company LLC Make:

Model: HA-420 Serial No .: 42000222

> Hours: 162.0

Lndgs: 104 BANYAN

Aircraft Maintenance Record

N843JT Reg. No.:

Date: March 4, 2022

W/O No.: 48388

Page:

Description of Work Accomplished.

Installed the following parts:

- GOGO Wi-Fi Antenna No. 1, P/N: P16917-001, S/N: 1691700119410 at FS STA: 178.4. GOGO Wi-Fi Antenna No. 2, P/N: P16917-001, S/N: 1691700119411 at FS STA: 201.1.
- GOGO Wi-Fi Antenna No. 3, P/N: P16917-001, S/N: 1691700119412 at FS STA: 223.4.
- GOGO Wi-Fi Antenna No. 4, P/N: P16917-001, S/N: 1691700119422 at FS STA: 237.9.
- GOGO Wi-Fi Antenna No. 5, P/N: P16917-001, S/N: 1691700119446 at FS STA: 254.4. GOGO Wi-Fi Antenna No. 6, P/N: P16917-001, S/N: 1691700119450 at FS STA: 276.4.
- GOGO Wi-Fi TM Cellular Antenna No. 1, P/N: P18350-001, S/N: 1835008982 at FS STA: 201.4.
- GOGO Wi-Fi TM Cellular Antenna No. 2, P/N: P18350-001, S/N: 1835009016 at FS STA: 235.9.
- GOGO Configuration Module ACM, P/N: P14126, S/N: 1412627104 at FS STA: 309.2. GOGO L3 AVANCE, P/N: P34110-003, S/N: 341100032213E at FS STA: 305.2.
- GOGO L3 AVANCE Mounting Tray, P/N P41234, NSN at FS STA: 305.2
- ATG Cover P/N N/A, NSN at FS STA: 306.0
- WiFi On/Off Switch, P/N LED-42-14-EA3-E2RWL at FS STA: 100.0.

Approval for Return to Service

I certify that this aircraft was serviced and/or inspected in accordance with Protocom Aviation LLC, dba Jet It Flight Operations General Operations Manual, FAR 91.409(f)(4) and FAR 135.411(a)(1), and was found to be in airworthy condition and is approved for return to service for the work performed.

Authorized Signature:

Daniel S. Marinelli, Inspector

HONDA JET SOUTHEAST

FAA Certificated Repair Station WD4R618M

5360 NW 20th Terrace Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309 Phone 954 491 3170 Fax 954 491 1612

Registration No.

HA-420

N8435

Maintenance and Inspection Entries



Maintenance and Inspection Entries HA-420

Registration No. N843JT S/N aaa

DATE	TOTAL	TOTAL CYCLES	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERCURIVED									
		Model: Serial No.:	Honda Aircraft Company LLC HA-420 42000222 162.0 Lndgs: 104	BANYAN Aircraft Maintenance Rec	Reg. No.: Date: W/O No.: cord Page:	N843JT March 4, 2022 48483 1						
				Description of Work Accomplish	ed.							
		→ Replaced C	Honda Aircraft Company SB 420-27-008. (SB-420-27-008)(27CA2751040)(27CA2751041)(27CA2751042)(27CA2751043).									
		I certify that this ai 91.409(f)(4) and F Authorized Si										
			Authorized Signature: Daniel S. Marinelli, Inspector HONDA JET SOUTHEAST FAA Certificated Repair Station WD4R618M									
			5360 N	IW 20th Terrace Fort Lauderdale, Flo Phone 954 491 3170 Fax 954 491	rida 33309 1612							

Jet It Flight Operations -	Mainter	nance Discrepancy Log					Page#:1 of	1
	te(Z): 23 MAR 2022	Aircraft Hours: 241.9	Aircraft Landings:	151	Location: K	GSO	Time(z): 10:0	00
Discrepancy:								
Entered By: Cliff McMa	hon							METAL TRACESTOR TRACES A
No.1 MLG tire worn								
No.2 MLG tire worn								
Return To Service Deferra		MEL Ex	(p	ry (Circle	MEL Co	ontrol#	<u> </u>	
Operations Continuied pe	er NEF	MEL ATA#	One)	5.3	Α	В	С	D
MEL Proce	dure:	Procedure (Circ	tle One)	(0)	(M)			
		la	In-			Karamana		NAME OF THE OWNER, WHEN
By Signature:		Certification:	Dat	e:				
Corrective Action	200V PN H I1 13240 0	10-001, SN FEB20-0552 (TS	SN 241 9 CSN 151 tire	PN M1	9401 SN 82780	C078 and Insta	alled overhauled	d MLG wheel assy
THE STATE OF THE S		3 SN AUG19-0518 (TSO 0 C						a Mee Miles adey
		0-001, SN MAR20-0560 (TS					and the fact of the same of th	d MLG wheel assy
	Name and Address of the Owner, where the Party of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner,	20-0574 (TSN 496.6 CSN 33	AND REAL PROPERTY.					
I certify that this aircraft is	serviced and/or inspec	cted in accordance with Prot	ocom Aviation, LLC,	lba Jet I	t Flight Operation	ons General O	perations Manu	ıal, FAR 91.409 (f)(4),
FAR 135.411 (a)(1),	Jet It, LLC HONDAJE	T HA- 420 AIP and is found t	to be in an airworthy	condition	and is approve	d for return to	service for the	work performed.
					STATE OF THE PARTY			
By S	ignature: D	Desgui						
Cer	tificate# / Type: A	A&P 3372608	-					
CCI	Date: 23 MA	ARCH 2022						

Jet It Flight Operations -	Mainter	ance Discrepancy Log				Page#: 1 of	1
N#: N843JT Date(Z): 23	MARCH 2022	Aircraft Hours: 241.9	Aircraft Landings: 151	Location: KG	so	Time(z): 10:00)
Discrepancy:				Bre Daniel	7 1		
Entered By: Dan Duggins							
RH mid flap fairing contacting	g wing fai	ring. CAMP discrep	ancy N843JT-2203	323-1			
Return To Service Deferral		MEL Ex		NAEL CON	Aug 1/4		
	ALEE		Category (Circle	MEL Cor		- 1	
Operations Continuied per	NEF	MEL ATA#	One)	A (2.6)	В	С	D
MEL Procedure:		Procedure (Circ	le One) (O)	(M)			THE TATALAN SERVICE
By Signature: L		Certification:	Date:				
Corrective Action	Service 2	Sheller of the Resident	SHE NORTH THE REAL PROPERTY.				
Removed and installed new RH MID flap fairing brace	ket P/N HJ1-157	55-115-016. Removed and installed	new RH FWD MID flap fairing P/N	HJ1-15755-111-016 and	RH MID, MIC) flap fairing P/N HJ1-1	5755-110-004. Work performed
in accordance with HA-420 AMM 57-51-10. Pain							A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O
I certify that this aircraft is serviced a	and/or inspect	ed in accordance with Proto	ocom Aviation, LLC, dba Jet	It Flight Operations	General C	perations Manual	, FAR 91.409 (f)(4),
FAR 135.411 (a)(1),Jet It, LLC	HONDAJET	HA-420 AIP, and is found to	be in an airworthy condition	and is approved f	or return to	service for the wo	ork performed.
By Signature	· do	DR835B					
Certificate#	/ Type: 3H	DR835B					
D	ate: 28 Marc	h 2022					



Honda Aircraft Company, LLC 6420 Ballinger Road Greensboro, NC 27410

57001

Log Book Entry

Tail #: N843JT WP#: WP302318

Page: 1 of 1

Revision IR 1/1/13 RSF-100

 Release AC End Item: HA-420

 Type
 Model
 SN
 Hours
 Min
 Ldgs / Cycs

 Aircraft
 HA-420
 42000222
 241
 54
 151

The work identified below has been accomplished in accordance with the following referenced data or as otherwise noted:

AMM Ref.: HA-420 LMM Ref.: HF120

Sequence Action Taken

Parts Qty PN Description CD Serial

Removed and installed new RH MID flap fairing bracket P/N HJ1-15755-115-016. Removed and installed new RH FWD MID flap fairing P/N HJ1-15755-110-004. Work performed in accordance with HA-420 AMM 57-51-10. Painted new flap fairings in accordance with HA-420 AMM 20-13-10. Performed a satisfactory operational test of the flap system in accordance with HA-420 AMM 27-50-02.

I certify that this aircraft is serviced and/or inspected in accordance with Protocom Aviation, LLC, dba Jet It Flight Operations General Operations Manual, FAR 91 409 (f)(4), FAR 135.411 (a)(1), Jet It, LLC HONDAJET HA-420 AIP and is found to be in an airworthy condition and is approved for return to service for the work performed

Date: 3 12812022

Signature:

For FAA CRS 3HDR835B/EASA 145.6748

AURIC AVIONICS & INSTRUMENTS

FAA CRS # UAWR246L

6109 G. Bellanca Street Lakefront Airport – Bastian-Mitchell Hangar New Orleans, LA 70126 (504) 245-0072

04/07/2022 N843JT

Honda HA-420 S/N 42000222

Work Order(s): 17694

ACTT: 277.6

1 1113 unit vomp....

Troubleshot and removed the existing defective #1 GIA64E P/N 011-03711-40 S/N 4SM005390 and installed a factory exchange GIA64E P/N 011-03711-40 S/N 4SM005365. Loaded software and configured system as required. Work performed in accordance with Honda Aircraft Company HA-420 AMM and SB-420-42-016 for Garmin SW 80.9.5. All ops ground tested nominal after repair.

I certify that this aircraft is serviced and/or inspected in accordance with Protocom Aviation, LLC, dba Jet It Flight Operations General Operations Manual, FAR 91.409 (f)(4), FAR 135.411 (a)(1), Jet It, LLC HONDAJET HA-420 AIP, and is found to be in an airworthy condition and is approved for returning service for the work performed.

Victor Schilleci, IV FAA-CRS# UAWR246L Auric Avionics@aol.com

Operating software for this unit must be reloaded using the approved aircraft system software once the unit is reinstalled in the aircraft in order to complete the return to service process. Correct loading of this software can be verified by referring to the appropriate avionics/line maintenance manual.

The work that was performed on this unit was done to meet the requirements of all sections of the maintenance manual part number 190-00364-00 Rev- AY, Revision Date 12/16/2020.

Thank You for Choosing Garmin! If you have any questions or concerns please do not hesitate to contact our customer service department at 1-800-800-1020. Please view Garmin's web site at www.garmin.com for any update or product information.

FAA Approved Product

This appliance has been repaired and inspected in accordance with current regulations of the Federal Aviation Administration and is approved for return to service. The details of the repairs to this appliance are on file at this repair station under the above listed RMA Number

Donald Maddox
FAA Certified Repairman

2/2/2021 Date 3155741

Certificate Number

FAA Repair Station Number G6XR582Y

Warranty Information

Jet It Flight Operations -	Mainter	nance Discrepancy Log			F	Page#:1 of	1
N#: 843JT Date	e(Z): 05 MAR22	Aircraft Hours: 217. 6 Aircraft	Landings: 172	Location: K	VEW 7	「ime(z): /	9162
Discrepancy:							
Entered By: Jeremy Su	mruld						
COM 1 FA	ULT C	AS MESSAGE	INF	LIGHT	7 % 0	N GR	ROUND
Return To Service Deferral		MEL Exp		MEL Co	ntrol#		
Operations Continuied per	NEF	MEL ATA#	Category (Circle One)	Α	В	С	D
MEL Procedu		Procedure (Circle One)	(0)	(M)			
		T					
By Signature:		Certification:	Date:		25200		
By Signature: Corrective Action	Troubleshot and r	removed the existing defective #1 GIA	64E P/N 011-0371	1-40 S/N 4SM00	05390 and inst	talled a factor	ry exchange
the state of the s	GIA64E P/N 011-0	removed the existing defective #1 GIA 03711-40 S/N 4SM005365. Loaded sof	64E P/N 011-0371 tware and configu	red system as re	equired. Work	performed in	n
the state of the s	GIA64E P/N 011-0	removed the existing defective #1 GIA 03711-40 S/N 4SM005365. Loaded sof Honda Aircraft Company HA-420 AMN	64E P/N 011-0371 tware and configu	red system as re	equired. Work	performed in	n
the state of the s	GIA64E P/N 011-0 accordance with I nominal after rep	removed the existing defective #1 GIA 03711-40 S/N 4SM005365. Loaded sof Honda Aircraft Company HA-420 AMN air.	64E P/N 011-0371 tware and configu 1 and SB-420-42-0	red system as re 16 for Garmin S	equired. Work W 80.9.5. All o	performed in performance in performance in performance in performed in performance in per	n ested
the state of the s	GIA64E P/N 011-0 accordance with I nominal after rep I certify that this air Operations Manual,	removed the existing defective #1 GIA 03711-40 S/N 4SM005365. Loaded sof Honda Aircraft Company HA-420 AMN air. craft is serviced and/or inspected in accord FAR 91.409 (f)(4), FAR 135.411 (a)(1), Jet I	64E P/N 011-0371 tware and configu 1 and SB-420-42-0 lance with Protocom	red system as re 16 for Garmin S Aviation, LLC, db	equired. Work W 80.9.5. All o	performed in ops ground te	nestederal
the state of the s	GIA64E P/N 011-0 accordance with I nominal after rep I certify that this air Operations Manual,	removed the existing defective #1 GIA 03711-40 S/N 4SM005365. Loaded sof Honda Aircraft Company HA-420 AMN air. craft is serviced and/or inspected in accord	64E P/N 011-0371 tware and configu 1 and SB-420-42-0 lance with Protocom	red system as re 16 for Garmin S Aviation, LLC, db	equired. Work W 80.9.5. All o	performed in ops ground te	nestederal
the state of the s	GIA64E P/N 011-0 accordance with I nominal after rep I certify that this air Operations Manual, approved for return	removed the existing defective #1 GIA 03711-40 S/N 4SM005365. Loaded sof Honda Aircraft Company HA-420 AMN air. craft is serviced and/or inspected in accord FAR 91.409 (f)(4), FAR 135.411 (a)(1), Jet I	64E P/N 011-0371 tware and configu 1 and SB-420-42-0 lance with Protocom t, LLC HONDAJET HA	red system as re 16 for Garmin S Aviation, LLC, db	equired. Work W 80.9.5. All o	performed in ops ground te	nestederal
the state of the s	GIA64E P/N 011-0 accordance with I nominal after rep I certify that this air Operations Manual, approved for return	removed the existing defective #1 GIA 03711-40 S/N 4SM005365. Loaded soft Honda Aircraft Company HA-420 AMN air. craft is serviced and/or inspected in accord FAR 91.409 (f)(4), FAR 135.411 (a)(1), Jet I to service for the work performed.	64E P/N 011-0371 tware and configu 1 and SB-420-42-0 lance with Protocom t, LLC HONDAJET HA	red system as re 16 for Garmin S Aviation, LLC, db	equired. Work W 80.9.5. All o	performed in ops ground te	nestederal
Corrective Action	GIA64E P/N 011-0 accordance with I nominal after rep I certify that this air Operations Manual, approved for return Victor Schilleci, IV –	removed the existing defective #1 GIA 03711-40 S/N 4SM005365. Loaded soft Honda Aircraft Company HA-420 AMN air. craft is serviced and/or inspected in accord FAR 91.409 (f)(4), FAR 135.411 (a)(1), Jet I to service for the work performed.	64E P/N 011-0371 tware and configu 1 and SB-420-42-0 lance with Protocom t, LLC HONDAJET HA	red system as re 16 for Garmin S Aviation, LLC, db	equired. Work W 80.9.5. All o	performed in ops ground te	nestederal
Corrective Action By Sign	GIA64E P/N 011-0 accordance with I nominal after rep I certify that this air Operations Manual, approved for return Victor Schilleci, IV –	removed the existing defective #1 GIA 03711-40 S/N 4SM005365. Loaded soft Honda Aircraft Company HA-420 AMN air. craft is serviced and/or inspected in accord FAR 91.409 (f)(4), FAR 135.411 (a)(1), Jet I to service for the work performed. Auric Avionics & Instruments – FAA-CRS #	64E P/N 011-0371 tware and configu 1 and SB-420-42-0 lance with Protocom t, LLC HONDAJET HA	red system as re 16 for Garmin S Aviation, LLC, db	equired. Work W 80.9.5. All o	performed in ops ground te	nestederal
Corrective Action By Sign	GIA64E P/N 011-0 accordance with I nominal after rep I certify that this air Operations Manual, approved for return Victor Schilleci, IV –	removed the existing defective #1 GIA 03711-40 S/N 4SM005365. Loaded soft Honda Aircraft Company HA-420 AMN air. craft is serviced and/or inspected in accord FAR 91.409 (f)(4), FAR 135.411 (a)(1), Jet I to service for the work performed. Auric Avionics & Instruments – FAA-CRS #	64E P/N 011-0371 tware and configu 1 and SB-420-42-0 lance with Protocom t, LLC HONDAJET HA	red system as re 16 for Garmin S Aviation, LLC, db	equired. Work W 80.9.5. All o	performed in ops ground te	nestederal

										25.20
Jet It Flight Operations	-	Mainten	ance Discre	pancy Log					Page#:1 of	1
	Date(Z): 15 A	APR 2022	Aircraft Ho	ours: 289.2	Aircraft Lanc	lings: 179	Location:	KGSO	Time(z): 16:0	00
Discrepancy:		100	A SECTION							
Entered By: Cliff McN	/lahon						ANTENNA NA			
Comply with 150 hrs		on items								
Comply with 300 hrs	. Inspection	on items	•							
Comply with 30 day	Inspection	n Items.								
				2000			DAEL 6			
Return To Service Defe	rral		Sales in	MEL Ex	ф	Category (Circle	IMELC	ontrol#		
Operations Continuied	per	NEF	MEL	ATA#		One)	A	В	С	D
MEL Proc	cedure:		Proce	dure (Circ	le One)	(0)	(M)			
							1			
By Signature:			Certification	on:		Date:				
Corrective Action										
Complied with Fire Detector & Fi										
Complied with MLG up-lock sv		AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF	WHITE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN							
Complied with 300-hrs, flight contra			NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.	Control of the Contro					The same of the sa
Complied with No. 1 & No.2 Engine										
Complied with First Aid Kit I	THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO		AND RESIDENCE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO	THE RESERVE THE PARTY OF THE PA	Married Street, Squared Street, Square, Square		The second secon	THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.		
I certify that this aircraft is ser										
(1), Jet I	t, LLC Honda	Jet HA-420	AIP and is four	nd to be in an	airworthy cond	lition and is a	pproved for retu	irn to service	for the work perfe	ormed.
Bv	Signature:	DE	Dru	also						
Ce	ertificate# /	Type:	D 2408	A+P						
Ce	Li mouter /	te: 15	APR 2922	/11						
	Da	1012	WELL CARE				Mark Side			
										SHAP SATISFA DESP

Jet It Flight Operations -	Mainten	ance Discrepancy Log					Page#:1 of	1
N#: N843T Da	ate(Z): 09May2022	Aircraft Hours: 400.4	Aircraft Landings:	259	Location: KG	SO	Time(z): 230	00
Discrepancy:								
Entered By: Timothy F								
Comply with 150 hrs.	Inspection items							
Comply with 30 day In	nspection Items.							
			A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR					
Return To Service Deferr	al Table 1 Aug	MEL Ex	p		MEL Con	trol#		
Operations Continuied p	Life of the second seco	MEL ATA#		y (Circle	Α	В	С	D
MEL Proce		Procedure (Circl	le One)	(0)	(M)	18 74 50	SA BURNES	
IVIEL PROCE	dure:	110000000000000000000000000000000000000	, , , , ,	1-7	(1.57)	•		
								,
By Signature:	West Transport	Certification:	Date	5:				
Corrective Action								
		tion Functional test IAW HA-420 ALIM			The same of the sa			
Complied with MLG up-lock swi			THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE					
Complied with No. 1 & No.2 Engine - F								
Complied with First Aid Kit In	spection IAW manufactur	rer instructions and Protocor	m Aviation, LLC (4PM	A) and .	Jet It, LLC (RJTK)	General O	perations Manu	al Revision 5, Section 20.
1 27 0 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	a applicad and/or increase	ed in accordance with Proto	com Aviation II.C. d	na let It	Flight Operations	General O	nerations Manu	ISL EAR 01 400 (f)(4)
		HA- 420 AIP, and is found to	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE OWNER, THE PARTY OF	CONTRACTOR AND THE REAL PROPERTY.	THE RESIDENCE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF TH	THE OWNER OF TAXABLE PARTY OF TAXABLE PARTY.	THE R. P. LEWIS CO., LANSING, MICH. LANSING, MICH.	
FAR 133.411 (a)(1)	, Jet R, LEO HONDAULT	TIN 420 All , did to todila t	o bo in an anverting s					
		0.						
By S	Signature:	/P 3558455	-					
Cer	tificate# / Type:_A	7F 3008400						
	Date: 09May	2022						

Jet It Flight Operatio	ns - Mainter	nance Discrepancy Log			Page#:1 of 1
N#: 84337	Date(Z): 29 APA 22	Aircraft Hours: 360	Aircraft Landings: 228	Location: KSUA	Time(z): 2137
Discrepancy:	PARTIE AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE				BOOK TO ALL THE WAR STATE OF THE STATE OF
Entered By: P. AR	NOLD				
AFT BO	is door open				
Defenne	6 IAW Je	+ I+ Flight	OPS MEL A	ATA 52 - 70-01	per Les Hernandez
Aft Bag			he 4 latches		with fuselage prien
to eac	in flight, an		age door wo		
	3	"		77	
				Andrew Control of the	
Return To Service De	ferral	MEL EX	(p 5/9/2022 Category Circle	MEL Control#	N843-2022-007
Operations Continui	ed per NEF	MEL ATA#	Category (Circle One)	A B	(c) D
	rocedure:	Procedure (Circ	le One) (O)	(M)	A STATE OF THE STA
MILL	locedule.	110000010 (0.110	(107)	(,	
Deffered -	TAW Tet Flice	ent Ope Me	L ATA SZ-	70-01 000 1 50	Hernander Det Aft
	6000 13 clos				N.
			1	Sh with tuse!	age prior to each instr
By Signature:	door warning	Certification:	Date:		
Corrective Action				WHERE SHAPE	
	bassage alac l	colda suidebas os	C WA-420 AMM	Shandard amaking	. Performed Sortisfactory
	ech of the off be	and solve of	114-420 A440 E	52-30-01	vertained somstactory
Operational On	01 190 907 0	gage our per	HA-120 ATIM 3	2-50-01.	
	A STATE OF THE STA				
7 00016 444	in a consideration	al applies lacosta	THE Declares	Anadia III W	Jet It Flight Operations
General Operat					
				-	relatet HA-420 AIP, and
15 tound to be	- in airworthy cono	ithon and is a	proved to vetura	to service to	the work performed.
1	By Signature: D.S.	Desgrer			
	Certificate# / Type:	3372608 A+P		CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	
		147 ZO22	0.000		
	was a second sec			A STATE OF THE STA	

N#: N843JT Date(Z): 05/10/2022 Aircraft Hours: 404.5 Aircraft Landings: 263 Location: KILM Time(z): 1943 Discrepancy:	
Entered By: Leo Hernandez	
speed brake fail cas message	
Return To Service Deferral MEL Exp 05/20/2022 MEL Control# N843-2022-008	
Operations Continuied per NEF MEL ATA#27-60-01 Category (Circle One) A B C	D
MEL Procedure: Procedure (Circle One) (O) (M)	AND VENEZUE
Deferred IAW Jet It Flight Operations MEL ATA 27-60-01 per AMC Leo Hernandez. May be inoperative provided	Steep approa
are not conducted. Speedbrakes are deactivated in the retracted position, and Speedbrake position and switch p	
By Signature: Leo Hernandez Certification: A&P 3745627 Date: 5/10/2022	
Corrective Action	
Performed speed brake operational check good no defect noted at this time could not duplicate fault. IWA HA-420 AMM 27-60-00-101	
Latte that the importance of the control of the con	EAD 425 444 (a)(4)
I certify that this aircraft is serviced and/or inspected in accordance with Protocom Aviation, LLC, dba Jet It Flight Operations General Operations Manual, FAR 91.409 (f)(4), Jet It, LLC HONDAJET HA-420 AIP, and is found to be in an airworthy condition and is approved for return to service for the work performed.	, FAR 135.411 (a)(1),
Set it, LEG HONDAJE I HA-420 AIF, and is lound to be in all all worthy condition and is approved to recult to service for the work performed.	
Las demandes	
By Signature: <u>Leo Hernandez</u> Certificate# / Type: A&P 3745627	
Certificate#/ Type: AGP 3743027	
Date: 5/11/2022	
	BEATH CHARA

Jet It Flight Operations -			nce Discrepa						Page#:1 o	
N#: 84317 D	ate(Z): 1	5 MAY 22	Aircraft Hou	rs: 433.2 Airc	raft Landings:	280	Location:	1417	Time(z):	1935
Discrepancy:										
Entered By: M. Rum	The same of the sa									
BLUE	CAS	MESSA	HE "	R ENG	CHIP	DETE	ECTED!			
Return To Service Deferr	ral			MEL Exp	155.1		MELC	ontrol#	N843-	2022-0010
Operations Continuied p		NEF	MEL /	TA#5871-0	Catego	ry (Circle	(A)	В	С	D
MEL Proce		INEL		ure (Circle Or	the second second second second	(Ó))	(M)	1576 TO 259	TO THE PARTY OF TH	
Deferred IAN DET	it Ell	K. WT DEER					EO Herno	indez.	A detail	inspection
of the Chip Detec	tor me	ust Ro a	cromplishe	d W/in	the NEX	+ 20	> HOURS	AFTER	THE F	RST OCCURANCE
of the CAS MESSAG		2 26 00	ecomp. s.c.							
Or The Circ	1	***************************************								
By Signature: Ph. Kin	111		Certification	1: 3/07658	Dat	e: 15	may 2022	BRIDE		
Corrective Action										DAUR SERVICES
1 Kenoved R	H Ed.	a chio	detecte	- quel	proform	cel	Negret	ears. Fin	vel pery	small pièce
of metalo Cleanol	el di	techor, re	wstalled.	C/W les	ak wel	ops 0	hele. Ch	who goe	di Let.	SEHUNDA LMM
79-00-00. This	clears	s the o	above Mi	EL_		ν		()		
				1					1. 0/	1 . 1.
I certify that	-	airerast	is Service	of and for	1 12 seet	IND 12	accord	avec with		com Aliahim
11C, alba Jet Je	h Hist	it operat	Vers Plane	al FAR 91.4	1001 (E)(A) "	14/C 13	5.411 (a)	(1) Jot.	1.11	Hunda Jet HA-420
HIT, and is towned	10 De 11	N an att	wolfy con	idition an	ocis app	rovel 7	ur reserva	to service	- The Ton	with perturned
THIS CE		/////	(10	RI						
	Signature		y lan	20						
Ce	rtificate#		1	£338D			THE REAL PROPERTY.			
	D)ate: 5 18	12025	-			WEST STATE			
						-	the contract of the contract o		with the second	A CORPORATION OF THE PERSON OF

Jet It Flight Operations -	Mainten	ance Discrepar	ncy Log				Page#:1 of	1
N#: N843JT	9 MAY 2022	Aircraft Hour	s: 455.4 Aircraft Land	dings: 293	Location: KG	so	Time(z): 12:	:00
Discrepancy:	1564/67							
Entered By: Cliff McMahon								
No.1 MLG brake assembly w								
No.2 MLG brake assembly w	orn to lim	its. CAMP co	ode 32CA324118	32				
	134/4-14		DAEL E.		MEL Co	ntrol#		
Return To Service Deferral			MEL Exp	Category (Circle		В	С	D
Operations Continuied per	NEF		ΓA#	One)	(5.4)	D		
MEL Procedure:		Procedu	re (Circle One)	(0)	(M)			
By Signature:		Certification:		Date:				
Corrective Action						1444 D 45 00	200 10101110 400	ANA CI 122 44 49
Removed No.1 MLG brake assy F	/N 90006366,	S/N FEB19-0411	and installed overhauled	brake assy, P	/N 90006366 S/N	I MAR15-00)93 IAW HA-420	AMM CH 32-41-18.
		Bled brake IAW I	HA-420 AMM 29-00-01.	Leak and OPS	N OUURSEE SIN	S MAV22-0	0006 IAW HA_42	0 AMM CH 32-41-18
Removed No.2 MLG brake assy P/	N 90006366, S	Blod brake IAW	HA-420 AMM 29-00-01.	Leak and OPS	checked good	0-WAY22-0	0000 IAVV 11A-42	0 AIVIN 011 02-11-10.
		Bled blake IAVV	11A-420 AIVIIVI 29-00-01.	Loak and or o				
I certify that this aircraft is serviced	and/or inspect	ed in accordance	with Protocom Aviation,	LLC, dba Jet It	Flight Operation	s General C	perations Manu	al, FAR 91.409 (f)(4),
FAR 135.411 (a)(1), Jet It, LI	C Honda jet h	A- 420 AIP and is	found to be in an airwo	rthy condition a	and is approved f	or return to	service for the w	ork performed.
					TANKS I			
By <u>Signature</u> Certificate# C	/ Type: A	19 355845 2022	5					

Jet It Flight Operations - Mainten	ance Discrepancy Log		Page#:1 of 1	
N#: 84337 Date(Z): 15 MAY 22	Aircraft Hours: 435, / Aircraft Landings: 28	Location: ABQ	Time(z): 2300 2	2
Discrepancy:				
Entered By: M. Rumbaugh	经营业的企业总统和人类的企业。		HACE GREEK BERNEY	
RH Cabinet drawer will	NOT close.			
7,77				
Return To Service Deferral	MEL Exp 5/25/2022	MEL Control#	N843-2022	-011
Operations Continuied per NEF	MEL ATA# 25-20 -08 Category (Circle One)	A B	(c)	D
MEL Procedure:	Procedure (Circle One) (0)	(M)		A STATE OF THE STA
Deferred IAW JET IT Fligh		-20-08 per A	MC, LEO HE	ERNANDE 2
		secure company	tment closed,	any
emergency exusment located	G CO F		affected es	mpartment
	except for permanetly affixed		1 11 11-1-1	CABINET/CALLEY 15
By Signature: M. A.M.		may 22		
Corrective Action				
Prominently placarded "D	O NOT USE"			
, ien war in g				
Adjusted galley drawer	latch IAW HA 420 - Chap-	wr20.		
7 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5				
I certify that this airtat i	s surviced and or inspected in	accordance w	1-14 Protocom	Aviation,
IIC disastat The Eliabet Appen	tions (several Apportions Man	ual, FAR 91.409	9(f)(4), LAR 1	35,411(0)(3)
Jet It, UC Hornajet HA-420	AIP, and is found to be in an airwort	try condition and appro	ned for return to survice	for the worksmid.
0.1 21/100	1			
By Signature	, Sell	STATE OF THE PARTY		
By Signature Certificate# Type	1 #Perdina			
	ARGORAL STAN			
Date:	MIN D VOICE			
				28 POLICE SEC. 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

Jet It Flight Operations -	Mainten	ance Discrepancy Log		Page#:1 of 1	
N#: 843-17 Date(Z): /5	5 MAY	Aircraft Hours: 433. Aircraft Landings: 280	Location: KIAH	Time(z): /ぞう	302
Discrepancy:	14-14-14				
Entered By: M. Rumbaug					
FWD BACGAG	GE DO	OR 46 UNSAFE LIGHT CI	AME ON IN	ELICIAT.	
Return To Service Deferral		MEL Exp MAY 25 2022	MEL Control#	N843-20	022-009
	NEF	MEL ATA#52 - 70 - 04 Category (Circle One)	A B	0	D
Operations Continuied per	NEF	Procedure (Circle One) (0)	(M)	Mark State of	in his sales
MEL Procedure:	Dn/	DOOR UNSAFE" CAS MESSAGE !		WED DURING	TAXI + FUGAT
Defferred IAW Jet	1+ =	LIGHT OPERATIONS MEL ATA	57-70-64	per AMC	Leo
Hernandez Forwars	- Ragi	gage door is verified clos	sed and the	four latch	handles
are flush with fuselon	se price	or to each flight, and FND B	BACCALE DOOP n	MANING SYST	EM IS INOP.
By Signature: M. Man	7- 11-	Certification: 3107658 Date: 245	ED 2021		
Corrective Action					
Found be	azsase	door close switch actuato	r broken.	Removed a	nel
Replaced broken	1 swite	ch actuator with new PIN J	M-1 Ops Ch	reck Good,	
IAU Honda Jet	HA-4.	20 AMM 52-30-03.			
			11.0	1.	11 1 1 1 1
I certify that this aircre	affis se	rviced andloringected in accordance	with Protocom Hi	riation, LLC	aba Jet IT
Flight Operations Genera	al Opera	lions Manual, FAR 91.409 (+)(4), FAI	(135,411 (a) (1) -	etst, LLC Ho	ndoi Jet 114-120
AIP and is found to be in an	airwort	by condition and is approved for retui	m to service for	the work per	tormed.
		,			
By Signature	9	Halins			
Certificate#	/ Type: /	-1P 3558455			
D	ate: 19 m	1442022			
			Correct College Boy 1		

Jet It Flight Operations -	Mainten	ance Discrepancy Log			Page#:1 of 1	
N#: N843JT Date	e(Z): 19 MAY 2022	Aircraft Hours: 455.4	Aircraft Landings: 293	Location: KGSO	Time(z): 13:00)
Discrepancy:						
Entered By: Cliff McMah	on	经验的图象形 数				
CAMP code 27CA2751	040 - LH Wing	INBD - Inspect and	apply corrosion inh	nibiting compoun	d	
CAMP code 27CA2751	041 - RH Wing	INBD - Inspect and	d apply corrosion inf	nibiting compour	ıd	
CAMP code 27CA2751	042 - LH Wing	Outboard - Inspect	and apply corrosion	n inhibiting comp	ound	
CAMP code 27CA2751	043 - RH Wing	Outboard - Inspect	t and apply corrosio	n inhibiting com	pound	
Return To Service Deferral	PARTIES DE CO	MEL Exp		MEL Control		
Operations Continuied per	NEF	MEL ATA#	Category (Circle One)	A B	С	D
MEL Procedu	re:	Procedure (Circle	e One) (O)	(M)		THE REPORT OF THE PARTY.
By Signature:		Certification:	Date:			
Corrective Action		ng kang kanyanya				
Complied with task of	codes 27CA2751040,2	27CA2751041,27CA2751042	2,27CA2751043 and applied	l corrosion inhibiting cor	npound inspection and	application
	-	IAW HA-420	0 ALIM 05-60-00 Table 603.			
	THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.	Commence of the Commence of th	nd/or inspected in accordanc	The second secon		
	Control of the last of the las		l Operations Manual, FAR 9	the state of the s		
	(1), Jet I	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	IP and is found to be in an ai			
		approved for return	n to service for the work perfo	ormed.		
By Sign	ature:	Herling				
Certifi	cate# / Type: <u>A</u>	IP 3558455	-			
Colum	Date: 19 M	AV2072				
	Date. 111-11	1				
				RESERVED HARRIST		

Jet It Flight Operations -	Mainten	ance Discrepancy Log				Page#:1 of 1	
	e(Z): 19 MAY 2022	Aircraft Hours: 455.4	Aircraft Landings: 293	Location: KG	so	Time(z): 14:00	
Discrepancy:	North Bally State						
Entered By: Cliff McMah							
ASB 420-27-008 Flight				rice Bulletin			
FAA 2021-22-12 Flight	Controls - Flap	Pushrod Assembli	es - Clean				

Return To Service Deferral		MEL Ex	(p	MEL Co	ntrol#		
Operations Continuied per	NEF	MEL ATA#	Category (Circle One)	A	В	С	D
MEL Procedi		Procedure (Circ	le One) (O)	(M)	NAME OF THE OWNER, OF THE OWNER, OF THE OWNER,	and the second second	A REPORT OF THE PARTY
WILLFIOCEG	uic.						
By Signature:	and the second s	Certification:	Date:				
Corrective Action							
			not applicable by aircraft seria				
		FAA 2021-22-12 is r	not applicable by aircraft seri	al number			
			and/or inspected in accordan	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE			
			al Operations Manual, FAR 9	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	THE RESERVE TO SHARP OF THE PARTY.)	
	(1), Jet		AIP and is found to be in an a rn to service for the work per	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	and is		
		approved for retur	In to service for the work per	loimed.		VERNORSKO (SKA	
	10						
By Sig	nature: Uffer 21	1/2	and the same of				
Certif	nature: <u>/////</u> Ficate# / Type: <u>A&</u>	P 2772337					
	Date: 19 MAY	2022					



Maintenance and Inspection Entries

DATE	TOTAL TIME	TOTAL CYCLES		DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFOR	MED		AGENCY / SIGNATURE						
		>>C11	TFR>	2802 Old Tower Road Phoenix Arizona 85034		602-267-4070 Phone 602-267-4030 FAX	7						
		Leading the Busin	ess of Aviation	FAA Repair Station No. EKGR571D			-						
		Model	HA-420	Aircraft Maintenance	Work Order No. Hour Meter	02M-13288 N/A	-						
		Serial No. Registration	42000222 N843JT	Record	Aircraft Total Time	517.2							
		Page	1 of 1	Record	Landings	333							
		Maintenance Replaced L/H MLG Tire P/N M19402, S/N 1160B088 on Wheel P/N 90006365, S/N AUG19-0518. Replaced Grease seal P/N 90006405 (1 e.a.), Grease Baffile P/N 90006399 (2 e.a.). Reference Honda Aircraft Company HA-420 AMM 32-41-11, AMM 07-11-10, & MABS CMM 32-41-46. Replaced R/H MLG Tire P/N M19402, S/N 1160B108 on Wheel P/N 90006365, S/N MAR20-0574. Replaced Grease seal P/N 90006405 1(ea). Reference Honda Aircraft Company HA-420 AMM 32-41-11, AMM 07-11-10, & MABS CMM 32-41-46. Discrepancies (Comm #2 INOP)-Replaced #2 Antenna new P/N CI-1085-20-L, S/N 685174. Performed operational test of Com #2. Reference Honda Aircraft Company HA-420 AMM 23-11-10. (Wifi inoperable)-Replaced GOGO Advance Top Assembly P/N 34110-003, S/N 341100032178E. Contacted Gogo tech support for activation of the repaired unit installed. Tested system, Reference Gogo manual P/N D24733 Revision F, February 14, 2020. (Speed brake fail CAS message)-Replaced actuator (Modified) P/NHJJ-12761-101-013, S/N AKN00094. Performed bleed of actuator and leak check with no leaks noted. Performed adjustment of speed brake composite panels. Operational test of speed brake system satisfactory. Reference Honda Aircraft Company HA-420 AMM 27-61-11. I certify that this aircraft is serviced and/or inspected in accordance with Protocom Aviation, LLC, dba Jet It Flight Operations General Operations Manual, FAR 91.409 (0) (4), FAR 135.411 (a)(1), Jet It, LLC HONDAJET HA-420 AIP, and is found to be in an airworthy condition and is approved for return to service for the work performed.											
		is approved for i	return to service with resp	S	on file at this repair station	n. 06-16-2022							
				FAA Repair Station No. EKGR571D									

Jet It Flight Operation:	s - Maint	enance Discre	pancy Log					Page#:1 o	11
N#: N843JT	Date(Z): 06/28/2022	Aircraft Ho	ours: 581.2	Aircraft Land	ings: 340	Location: k	Fa	Time(z): 18	
Discrepancy:		SEA STATE							从我们的人们的
Entered By: Leo Her		S. Posterior							
LH ENGINE CHIP I	DETECTED CAS	message ill	uminated						
Return To Service Defe	erral		MELEX	601.2		MEL C	ontrol#	N843-2022-0	14
Operations Continued	per NEF	MEL	ATA#		One)	Α	В	С	D
MEL Pro	cedure:	Proce	dure (Circle	e One)	(0)	(M)	THE REST	7.00 S.00 S.	7. 7. 7. 7. 10 (H) (AND IN)
MEL Procedure: Procedure (Circle One) (O) (M) he Detailed Inspection of the Chip Detector must be accomplished within the next 20 hours after the first occurrence of the CAS message ING CHIP DETECTED. Crews should monitor ITT, vibration, engine oil pressure, and engine oil temperature for parameter shift or abnormal indication and report before the end of the 20-hour MCD inspection. per SB 71-0000 R00 ENGINE - GENERAL (05-31-00) - HF120 Recommended Engine aintenance and Inspection Program. Inspection due at 601.2hr Signature: Signatu									
ENG CHIP DETECTED.	Crews should monito	r ITT, vibratio	n, engine oi	l pressure, a	nd engine o	il temperat	ure for para	meter shift	or abnormal indication
and report before the	end of the 20-hour N	ACD inspection	n. per SB 71	0000 R00 E	NGINE - GEI	NERAL (05-3	31-00) - HF1	20 Recomm	ended Engine
By Signature: Leance	tro hernande	Certification	n: A&P 374	5627	Date: 06/28	8/2022		1200	19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 1
Corrective Action	Charles to the Contract	YELFALL NEEDS							
Performed a detail inspection	n of the the LH engine c	hip detector. Fou	ind a sliver of	magnetic mate	rial that is with	nin serviceable	e limits. Clean	ed and re-insta	alled chip detector
in accordance with HA-420	AMM 79-30-00 and GHA	E LMM 79-00-00). Performed	a satisfactory I	eak test of the	LH engine in	accordance w	ith HA-420 AM	1M 72-00-00.
			~						
I certify that this aircraft is se									
FAR 135.411 (a)(1),Jet It, LI	C HONDAJET HA-420	AIP, and is found	to be in an a	irworthy condit	ion and is app	roved for retur	n to service fo	r the work per	formed.
	v Signature: Low ertificate# / Type: <u>3</u> Date: <u>7/30</u>	HDR835B	tiff	_					

HONDA

Honda Aircraft Company, LLC 6420 Ballinger Road Greensboro, NC 27410

Log Book Entry

Tail #: N843JT WP#: WP302385

Page: 1 of 5

Revision IR 1/1/13 RSF-100

Release AC End Item: HA-420 Ldgs / Cycs Model Hours Min Type HA-420 Aircraft 42000222 587 30 384 The work identified below has been accomplished in accordance AMM Ref.: HA-420 with the following referenced data or as otherwise noted: LMM Ref.: HF120 **Action Taken** Sequence Qty PN Description CD Serial **Parts** 3004 SB-420-27-007 Complied with Honda Aircraft Company SB-420-27-007 Rev. B, Flight Controls - Pitch Trim Fuses -Modification 3005 SB-420-56-003 Complied with Honda Aircraft Company SB-420-56-003 Windows - Cockpit Side Window Rub Strip Replacement and Honda Aircraft Company repair memo HA-420-200 8000707. Removed and re-installed cockpit LH side window P/N HJ1-15610-110-015, S/N 799. Removed and replaced cockpit RH side window P/N HJ1-15610-110-016, S/N 786 with new cockpit RH side window P/N HJ1-15610-110-016, S/N 0850 in accordance with HA-420 AMM 56-11-11. Performed a satisfactory cabin pressurization leak test in accordance with HA-420 AMM 21-30-01. HJ1-15610-110-006 ASSY, SIDE WINDOW - COCKPIT NE 0850 5001 Complied with 300 hour inspection items identified in HA-420 ALIM Rev. F, Chapter 05-60-00, Table 601, as listed below: 27HA2711102 Detailed inspection of aileron trim tab backlash 27HA2721102 Detailed inspection of rudder trim tab backlash 27HA2731102 Detailed inspection of elevator trim tab backlash 5002 12CU-LOCKLUBE Accomplished 300 hour lubrication of the MED, FWD and AFT baggage door locks in reference to Medeco cylinder maintenance guide. 5003 Complied with 600 hour inspection items as identified in HA-420 ALIM Rev. F, Chapter 05-10-00, Table 601, as listed below: 12CA1211121 Take a hydraulic fluid sample MIL-PRE-87257 24CA2430122 Visual inspection of LH starter/generator P/N MG94J-1 brush 24CA2430122 Visual inspection of RH starter/generator P/N MG94J-1 brush Visual inspection of passenger seat restraints 25CA2525731 29CA2911171 Replace hydraulic filters P/N 0711311-861, ACA902F815 5004 Complied with 600 hour inspection items as identified in HA-420 ALIM Rev. F, Chapter 05-20-00, Table 601, as listed below: 21HA2130101 Perform cabin pressurization leak test 21HA0500102 Visual inspection of VCS components 21HA0500104 Visual inspection of the ECS and VCS drains Operational test of the vapor cycle system 21HA2150101 21HA2150102 Leak test of the VCS system 21HA0500105 Visual inspection of the heat exchanger and vapor cycle systems 21HA0500106 Visual inspection of the primary and secondary outflow valves 22HA0500101 Visual inspection of the pilot and co-pilot yoke switches 22HA0500102 Visual inspection of the AFCS controller 22HA0500103 Visual inspection of the aileron, rudder, and elevator servos 22HA0500104 Visual inspection of the aileron, rudder, and elevator trim adaptors 22HA0500105 Operational test of the yaw servo 23HA0500101 Visual inspection of the cockpit communication system 24HA0500101 Visual inspection of the cockpit side consoles and circuit breakers 24HA0500102 Visual inspection of the main battery installations 24HA0500103 Visual inspection of the PDUs, PDU circuit breakers, and electrical components Visual inspection of the electrical power system components 24HA0500108 24HA0500110 Visual inspection of the electrical power system components Visual inspection of the wiring and connections for the FADEC 24HA0500111 25HA0500101 Visual inspection of the attaching structure and surrounding areas of cabin seats, cabinets, partitions, floorboards 25HA0500102 Visual inspection of attaching structure, surrounding areas of the crew seats, floorboards 25HA0500103 Visual inspection of the flashlight, fire extinguisher, first aid kit 25HA0500104 Visual inspection of the crew and passenger seats Visual inspection of the crew and cabin overhead panels 25HA0500105 25HA0500106 Visual inspection of the cabinet assemblies 25HA0500107 Visual inspection of the crew seat tracks and lugs 25HA0500108 Visual inspection of the lavatory vanity Visual inspection of the lavatory cabinets 25HA0500109 25HA0500110 Visual inspection of the interior placards 25HA0500111 Visual inspection of the fuselage sub floor area electrical harnesses for chafing and conduit condition in wire tray opened lipped areas and the fuselage moisture drain path

MAKE: Honda MODEL: HA-420 S/N: 42000222 REG. NO: N843JT WORK ORDER: FAM1216-08-2022

ï

flyADVANCED Maintenance, LLC.

DATE 8/23/2022 A/C:TSN: 652.7 Landings: 429

3.1

ALCR

M

ic 14.

MULUM

42.

Repair Station No. 5VWR338D 131 North DuPont Highway C/O Finance Department New Castle, DE 19720 USA Phone: 302-324-9970

Airframe Entries

FUEL LEAK COMING FROM LH PYLON - REMOVED AND REPLACED O-RINGS ON FUEL LINE BEHIND LH PYLON PANEL 420FL, RAN ENGINES, PERFORMED LEAK CHECK. NO LEAKS NOTED AT THIS TIME. REF HA420 AMM 28-00-00-400-801.

PILOT SIDE WARNING PANEL WARNING INOP - REMOVED(PN OFF: HJ1-13100-105-007, SN OFF: 4201500-005) AND REPLACED PILOTS ANNUNCIATOR PANEL WITH NEW PANEL (PN ON: HJ1-13100-105-007, SN ON: 42010500AA0508), PERFORMED OPS CHECK. OPS CHECKS GOOD. REF HA420 AMM 91-11-12-401. REF 8130-3, HONDA AIRCRAFT COMPANY, PC#348CE, TRACKING NO: 50005374911_1, WO: 8200004262, 12JUL2022

I certify that this aircraft is serviced and/or inspected in accordance with Protocom Aviation, LLC, dba Jet It Flight Operations General Operations Manual, FAR 91.409 (f)(4), FAR 135.411 (a)(1), Jet It, LLC Honda Jet HA-420 AIP and is found to be in an airworthy condition and is approved for return to service for the work performed.

DATE: 8/23/2022 SIGNED: Work Order: FAM1216-08-2022 Stephen Giorgi Certified Report Station No. 5VWR338D Printed by EBis 3 (datcomedia.com) MAKE HOU, MODEL HA-BIL 420002

Airl: anie 1

RES NO NO WORL DRU #AM1016-05

PUEL LEAF FERFORM. 54: C 3

\$-1-1 -12 Fourt 1.11 + p.35 2117

PANEL W.

Make:	Honda Jet					IFT	,	7				Reg. No:	N84	3JT	
Model:	HA-420							\rightarrow				Serial No:	4200	0222	
W/O No:	2022/222/002		LOGBOOK ENTRY AIRFRAME									Date:	Date: September 1s 2022		1 st ,
Acft Hours:	690.4											Landings:	451		
Eng Type:	GHAE HF120	Eng Se	erial No:	88	33557	Hours:	6	90.4	(Cycles:	451				
Eng Type:	GHAE HF120	Eng Se	erial No:	88	33560	Hours:	6	90.4	(Cycles:	451	Page:	1	OF	1

Description of Work Accomplished

Airframe Inspections

Performed 150-hour inspection with reference to HA-420 Airworthiness Limitation and Inspection Manual Section 05-60-00 Table 601 on 26HA2600104 (Fire detector and Fire suppression bottle indications)

Airframe Supplemental Inspections

- Performed 150-hour supplemental inspection with reference to Bose A20 Aviation Headset Owner's Guide. Replaced batteries with new items (AA).
- Performed 150-hour supplemental inspection with reference to Honeywell Installation Instructions Ref. 500032079 Issue 1 on MLG Uplock retainers

Approval for Return to Service

I certify that this aircraft is serviced and/or inspected in accordance with Protocom Aviation, LLC, dba Jet It Flight Operations General Operations Manual, FAR 91.409 (f)(4), FAR 135.411 (a)(1), Jet It, LLC HONDAJET HA-420 AIP, and is found to be in an airworthy condition and is approved for return to service for the work performed.

Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this agency under this work order.

Authorized Signature:

FAA Certificated Repair Station VONR113E

8092 Memphis Ave, Millington TN 38053

Phone (901) 520-6777

	ance Discrepancy Log				Page#:	
N#: 843 ナナ Date(Z): 1 SEP 22	Aircraft Hours: 688. 6 Aircraft Land	ings:450	Location: 🗡	CKP	Time(z): C	7235
Discrepancy:						
Entered By: I KEVIN ROLL						
1	Cho A Day la	1.	1 00	0.11	(+)	
Lower Left,	Laginet, Deer (De	<u> </u>	Lett 1	1191	Seal	does
not laten	Clesea.					
	****		*			
Return To Service Deferral	MEL Exp 69/11	11087	MEL Cor	ntrol#	1/8/12	-2002-15
Operations Continuied per NEF	MEL ATA#	Category (Circle	A	В	C	D
MEL Procedure:	Procedure (Circle One)	(O)	(M)			
O MAT BEIBleiative Provided			ool, tolos	ed D	A1- 0 m	er a er chequilmen
15 W This Comportment Ca Hec			Stonale o.	0.08+0	of Roma	ally offered
1+0-5, and Places coled D	NOT USE	Jev Cal	J District St.	02011	o charles	y Ab II
By Signature: Y.M. Pl	Certification: 2776335	Date: 1	5EP22			
Corrective Action						
Adjusted cabinet door la	tch for proper operation, ops check good. I	AW Honda HA	A-420 AMM Ch20	standard pra	actices.	
						The state of the s
	inspected in accordance with Protocom Av		THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED I	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF	AND RESIDENCE AND PROPERTY.	
FAR 91.409 (f)(4), FAR 135.411 (a)(1), Jet It, LLC HONI	DAJET HA- 420 AIP, and is found to be in a	an airworthy c	ondition and is ap	proved for re	etum to service	e for the work performed
By Signature:			ALEXAUS NO.			
Certificate# / Type: <u>/补</u>						
Date: 6 Sep	22		THE REAL PROPERTY.			



Honda Aircraft Company, LLC 6420 Ballinger Road Greensboro, NC 27410

AMM 25-60-01.

Log Book Entry

Tail #: N843JT WP#: WP302449

Page: 1 of 1

Revision IR 1/1/13 RSF-100

Release AC End Item: HA-420 SN Ldgs / Cycs Model Hours Min Aircraft HA-420 42000222 711 54 463 The work identified below has been accomplished in accordance AMM Ref.: HA-420 with the following referenced data or as otherwise noted: LMM Ref.: HF120 Sequence **Action Taken** Parts Qty PN Description CD Serial 21001 Removed discharge pressure sensor P/N 1150380-2, S/N 00372 and installed new discharge pressure sensor P/N 1150380-2, S/N 00395 in accordance with Enviro CMM 21-00-41. Performed a satisfactory operational test on the VCS system in accordance with HA-420 AMM 21-50-01. DISCHARGE PRESSURE SENSOR 23001 Removed LH GIA (Integrated Avionics Computer) P/N 011-03711-40, S/N 4SM005365 and installed a new GIA (Integrated Avionics Computer) in LH position P/N 011-03711-40, S/N 4SM005915 in accordance HA-420 AMM 34-00-00. Performed satisfactory functional test of integrated avionics computer system in accordance with HA-420 AMM 34-00-02 and satisfactory operational test of the VHF communication system in accordance with HA-420 AMM 23-10-01. 011-03711-40 NE 4SM005915 LRU, GIA 64E 25001 25HA2560102 Complied with the 12 month functional test of the Emergency Locator Transmitter per HA-420 ALIM Rev. F Chapter 05-10-00, Table 601, HA-420 AMM 25-60-01 and Kannad CMM 25-63-08. ELT P/N S1851501-01, S/N LX1101396356 was found to comply with the requirements of 14 CFR 91.207(d). A new annual inspection kit P/N S1840510-02, S/N TM0000216982 was used to re-assemble the ELT after inspection. Battery expiration date is 05-2026. MAINTENACE KIT FOR P/N S1851501-01 NE TM0000216982 25002 25HA2563062 Complied with the 6 Month ELT self-test per HA-420 ALIM Rev. F, Chapter 05-10-00, Table 601 and HA-420

I certify that this aircraft is serviced and/or inspected in accordance with Protocom Aviation, LLC, dba Jet It Flight Operations General Operations Manual, FAR 91.409 (f)(4), FAR 135.411 (a)(1), Jet It, LLC HONDAJET HA-420 AIP, and is found to be in an airworthy condition and is approved for return to service for the work performed.

Date: 9 / 9 / 2022

Signature:

For FAA CRS 3HDR835B/EASA 145.6748

Jet It Flight Operations -	Mainter	ance Discr	epancy Log					Page#:1 of	1
N#: N843JT Date(Z): 29	SEP2022	Aircraft H	lours: 811.7	Aircraft Lan	dings: 523	Location:	KGSO	Time(z): 19	00
Discrepancy:									
Entered By: Timothy Hofeling									
Comply with 30 day Inspection	on Items.								
Return To Service Deferral		Carry More	MEL EX	ф	5-84	MELC	ontrol#		
Operations Continuied per	NEF	MEL	ATA#		One)	Α	В	С	D
MEL Procedure:	'	Proc	edure (Circ	le One)	(0)	(M)	RAMBAN		国际政务 公司
D. C		Certificat			Date:				
By Signature: Corrective Action		Certificat	ion:	A 4/4/4/01	Date:				
Corrective Action									
Complied with No. 1 & No.2 Engine - Performance C	Check - Monitor A	nd Record Speci	fied Engine Data	AW HA-420 AMM	CH 31-00-01. Con	nplied with 30- Day	Handheld Fire Ex	tinguisher Visual In	spection. No discrepancies noted.
Complied with First Aid Kit Inspection IA	W manufactu	rer instruction	s and Protoco	m Aviation, LL	C (4PMA) and	Jet It, LLC (RJ	TK) General O	perations Manu	al Revision 5, Section 20.
								×	
I certify that this aircraft is serviced						THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 IS NOT THE OWNER.			
FAR 135.411 (a)(1), Jet It, LLC HC	NDAJET HA	A420 AIP, ar	nd is found to	be in an airw	orthy condition	on and is appr	oved for retu	m to service for	or the work performed.
	1	61							
By Signature:		00							BERT SALES
Certificate#	/ Type: A	46787	35	_					
D	ate: 29SEP	2022							

Make:	Honda Jet			ET	17			Reg. No:	N84:	3JT	
Model:	HA-420							 Serial No:	4200	0222	
W/O No:	2022/222/003		LOGE	BOOK ENTRY A	IRFRAME			Date:	Octo	ber 10	th,
Acft Hours:	856.7							Landings:	533		
Eng Type:	GHAE HF120	Eng Serial No:	883557	Hours:	856.7	Cycles:	633				
Eng Type:	GHAE HF120	Eng Serial No:	883560	Hours:	856.7	Cycles:	553	Page:	1	OF	1

Airframe Inspections

- Performed 150-hour inspection with reference to HA-420 Airworthiness Limitation and Inspection Manual Section 05-20-00 Table 602. Serviced gear with grease: Aeroshell 7.
- Performed 150-hour inspection with reference to HA-420 Airworthiness Limitation and Inspection Manual Section 05-60-00 Table 601 Airframe Supplemental Inspections
 - Performed monthly customer inspection with reference to NFPA 10 on Hand-held fire extinguishers
 - Performed monthly customer inspection on First aid kit
 - Performed 150-hour customer inspection with reference to Bose A20 Aviation Headset Owner's Guide. Replaced batteries with new items (AA)
 - Performed 150-hour customer inspection with reference to Honeywell Installation Instructions Ref. 500032079 Issue 1 on MLG Uplock retainers

Airframe Maintenance

- Replaced left-hand main landing gear wheel assembly p/n: 90006365 s/n: AUG19-0518 (TSN: Unk / CSN: Unk / TSO: 614.8 / CSO: 402) and tire s/n: 1160B088 (TSN: 339.5 / CSN: 220) with repaired wheel assembly p/n: 90006365 s/n: JAN20-0536 (TSN; 1116.5 / CSN: 731) and tire p/n: M19402 s/n: 2061B307 (TSN: 0.0 / CSN: 0) with reference to HA-420 Aircraft Maintenance Manual Chapter 32.
- Replaced right-hand main landing gear wheel assembly p/n: 90006365 s/n: MAR20-0574 (TSN: 1111.4 / CSN: 733 / TSO: 614.8 / CSO: 402) and tire s/n: 1160B108 (TSN: 339.5 / CSN: 220) with repaired wheel assembly p/n: 90006365 s/n: JAN20-0539 (TSN; 1116.5 / CSN: 731) and tire p/n: M19402 s/n: 2067B180 (TSN: 0.0 / CSN: 0) with reference to HA-420 Aircraft Maintenance Manual Chapter 32.
- Engine inspections Performed 30-day engine performance trend monitoring inspection with reference to GHAE HF120 SB No. 71-0000 Paragraph 3.C. for both engines

Approval for Return to Service

I certify that this aircraft is serviced and/or Inspected in accordance with Protocom Aviation, LLC, dba Jet It Flight Operations General Operations Manual, FAR 91.409 (f)(4), FAR 135.411 (a)(1), Jet II, LLC HONDAJET HA-420 AIP, and is found to be in an airworthy condition and is approved for return to service for the work performed. Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this agency under this work order.

Authorized Signature:

FAA Certificated Repair Stalion VONR113E

8092 Memphis Ave, Millington TN 38053 Phone (901) 520-6777

Make:	Honda Jet				-	ET	17			_	Reg. No:	N843	JT	
Model:	HA-420			<		Sens /	→				Serial No:	4200	0222	
W/O No:	2022/222/004			LO	GBOOK	CENTRY A	IRFRAME				Date:	Octo 2022	ber 12	th,
Acft Hours:	856.7										Landings:	533		
Eng Type:	GHAE HF120	Eng Se	rial No:	883557		Hours:	856.7	Cycles:	533					
Eng Type:	GHAE HF120	Eng Se	erial No:	883560		Hours:	856.7	Cycles:	553		Page:	1	OF	1

Bulletins / Directives

- Complied with FAA AD2021-22-12 Para (g)(2) Effective November 19, 2021 (Flap pushrod assemblies) and Honda Aircraft Company SB-420-27-008 Para (3.0)(7) Dated August 31, 2021 (Flight Controls Flap Pushrod Corrosion Control) in accordance with AD and SB
- instructions. Next due compilance in 300 hours or 90 days.

 Compiled with Honda Aircraft Company SB-420-25-007 Dated October 15, 2021 (Equipment and Furnishings Interior logo light temperature) in accordance with SB instructions. Not applicable due to configuration of aircraft. Interior logo light not installed.

Airframe Inspections

- Performed 300-hour inspection with reference to HA-420 Airworthiness Limitation and Inspection Manual Section 05-60-00 Table 601 on 27HA2711102 (Aileron trim tab backlash), 27HA2721102 (Rudder trim tab backlash), and 27HA2731102 (Elevator trim tab backlash)
- Performed Every 90-days inspection with reference to HA-420 Airworthiness Limitation and Inspection Manual Section 05-60-00 Table 603 on Inboard flap pushrod and Outboard flap pushrod.

Airframe Supplemental Inspections

Performed 300-hour supplemental inspection on MED, and Forward and Aft Baggage door locks

Approval for Return to Service
I certify that this aircraft is serviced and/or inspected in accordance with Protocom Aviation, LLC, dba Jet II Flight Operations General Operations Manual, FAR 91.409 (f)(4), FAR 135.411 (a)(1), Jet II, LLC HONDAJET HA-420 AIP, and is found to be in an airworthy condition and is approved for return to service for the work performed. Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this agency under this work order.

Authorized Signature:

FAA Certificated Repair Station VONR113E

Phone (901) 520-6777 8092 Memphis Ave, Millington TN 38053

Make:	Honda Jet					IFT	7 /	77				Reg. No:	N84	3JT	
Model:	HA-420					Many II		>				Serial No:	4200	0222	
W/O No:	2022/222/003				LOGBO	OK ENTRY A	AIR	FRAME				Date:	Octo	ber 10	th,
Acft Hours:	856.7											Landings:	533		
Eng Type:	GHAE HF120	Eng Se	erial No:	88	83557	Hours:	1	856.7	(Cycles:	533				
Eng Type:	GHAE HF120	Eng Se	erial No:	88	83560	Hours:	8	356.7	(Cycles:	553	Page:	1	OF	1

Airframe Inspections

- Performed 150-hour inspection with reference to HA-420 Airworthiness Limitation and Inspection Manual Section 05-20-00 Table 602. Serviced gear with grease: Aeroshell 7.
- > Performed 150-hour inspection with reference to HA-420 Airworthiness Limitation and Inspection Manual Section 05-60-00 Table 601 Airframe Supplemental Inspections
 - > Performed monthly customer inspection with reference to NFPA 10 on Hand-held fire extinguishers
 - > Performed monthly customer inspection on First aid kit
 - > Performed 150-hour customer inspection with reference to Bose A20 Aviation Headset Owner's Guide. Replaced batteries with new items (AA).
 - Performed 150-hour customer inspection with reference to Honeywell Installation Instructions Ref. 500032079 Issue 1 on MLG Uplock retainers

Airframe Maintenance

- Replaced left-hand main landing gear wheel assembly p/n: 90006365 s/n: AUG19-0518 (TSN: Unk / CSN: Unk / TSO: 614.8 / CSO: 402) and tire s/n: 1160B088 (TSN: 339.5 / CSN: 220) with repaired wheel assembly p/n: 90006365 s/n: JAN20-0536 (TSN; 1116.5 / CSN: 731) and tire p/n: M19402 s/n: 2061B307 (TSN: 0.0 / CSN: 0) with reference to HA-420 Aircraft Maintenance Manual Chapter 32.
- Replaced right-hand main landing gear wheel assembly p/n: 90006365 s/n: MAR20-0574 (TSN: 1111.4 / CSN: 733 / TSO: 614.8 / CSO: 402) and tire s/n: 1160B108 (TSN: 339.5 / CSN: 220) with repaired wheel assembly p/n: 90006365 s/n: JAN20-0539 (TSN; 1116.5 / CSN: 731) and tire p/n: M19402 s/n: 2067B180 (TSN: 0.0 / CSN: 0) with reference to HA-420 Aircraft Maintenance Manual Chapter 32.

Engine Inspections

Performed 30-day engine performance trend monitoring inspection with reference to GHAE HF120 SB No. 71-0000 Paragraph 3.C. for both engines

Approval for Return to Service

I certify that this aircraft is serviced and/or inspected in accordance with Protocom Aviation, LLC, dba Jet It Flight Operations General Operations Manual, FAR 91.409 (f)(4), FAR 135.411 (a)(1), Jet It, LLC HONDAJET HA-420 AIP, and is found to be in an airworthy condition and is approved for return to service for the work performed.

Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this agency under this work order.

Authorized Signature:

FAA Certificated Repair Station VONR113E

8092 Memphis Ave, Millington TN 38053 Phone (901) 520-6777

Make:	Honda Jet					IFT		7				Reg. No:	N843	BJT	
Model:	HA-420					/ Manual III		\Rightarrow				Serial No:	4200	0222	
W/O No:	2022/222/004				LOGBOO	K ENTRY A	AIRF	RAME				Date:	Octo 2022	ber 12	th,
Acft Hours:	856.7											Landings:	533		
Eng Type:	GHAE HF120	Eng Se	erial No:	883	557	Hours:	8	56.7	C	ycles:	533				
Eng Type:	GHAE HF120	Eng Se	erial No:	883	560	Hours:	8	56.7	C	ycles:	553	Page:	1	OF	1

Bulletins / Directives

- Complied with FAA AD2021-22-12 Para (g)(2) Effective November 19, 2021 (Flap pushrod assemblies) and Honda Aircraft Company SB-420-27-008 Para (3.0)(7) Dated August 31, 2021 (Flight Controls – Flap Pushrod Corrosion Control) in accordance with AD and SB instructions. Next due compliance in 300 hours or 90 days.
- > Complied with Honda Aircraft Company SB-420-25-007 Dated October 15, 2021 (Equipment and Furnishings Interior logo light temperature) in accordance with SB instructions. Not applicable due to configuration of aircraft. Interior logo light not installed.

Airframe Inspections

- Performed 300-hour inspection with reference to HA-420 Airworthiness Limitation and Inspection Manual Section 05-60-00 Table 601 on 27HA2711102 (Aileron trim tab backlash), 27HA2721102 (Rudder trim tab backlash), and 27HA2731102 (Elevator trim tab backlash)
- Performed Every 90-days inspection with reference to HA-420 Airworthiness Limitation and Inspection Manual Section 05-60-00 Table 603 on Inboard flap pushrod and Outboard flap pushrod.

Airframe Supplemental Inspections

Performed 300-hour supplemental inspection on MED, and Forward and Aft Baggage door locks

Approval for Return to Service

I certify that this aircraft is serviced and/or inspected in accordance with Protocom Aviation, LLC, dba Jet It Flight Operations General Operations Manual, FAR 91.409 (f)(4), FAR 135.411 (a)(1), Jet It, LLC HONDAJET HA-420 AIP, and is found to be in an airworthy condition and is approved for return to service for the work performed.

Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this agency under this work order.

Authorized Signature:

FAA Certificated Repair Station VONR113E

8092 Memphis Ave, Millington TN 38053 Phone (901) 520-6777

Jet It Flight Operations -	Mainten	nance Discrepancy Log			Page#:1 c	of 1
N#:843JT Date(Z):10.	/28/2022	Aircraft Hours:956	Aircraft Landings: 618	Location: KGSO	Time(z): 12	200
Discrepancy:						
Entered By: Kenneth Harris						SECTION OF THE PROPERTY.
NO. 1 Main Bas	ttal y	Dre car ch	eck			
No. 2 Main Bat	tery	Dre cap ch weak				
	0.6					
		2001		DIE 6-1	OT.	
Return To Service Deferral		MEL Ex	Category (Circle	MEL Contr		T
Operations Continuied per	NEF	MEL ATA#	One)	A	ВС	D
MEL Procedure:		Procedure (Circ	tle One) (O)	(M)		WISE SERVICE A
By Signature:		Certification:	Date:			
Corrective Action		Certification.	Manager State Committee			
Removed LH Battery PN RG-145-1 S	N41161146	Installed New PN RG-14	5-1 SN 41215652 IAW HA	4-420 AMM CH 24-	31-11. Functional tes	st good 24-00-02-700-801.
Removed RH Battery PN RG-390						
ridinaved in Ballery i in the ees	20 011 11100					
					The same of the sa	
I certify that this aircraft is serviced	d and/or inspe	cted in accordance with Prot	ocom Aviation, LLC, dba JetIt	Flight Operations Ge	eneral Operations Manu	ual, FAR 91.409 (f)(4),
FAR 135.411 (a)(1), Jet It, LLC HC						
				DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF THE		
Du Signatura	. 21	-2+ -				
Cortificate#	/ Type: A	RP 3459445				
Certificate#	ate: 10/28/2	2022				
	atc.					
				MINISTER CONTRACTOR		

Jet It Flight Operation	s -	Mainten	ance Discre	epancy Log					Page#:1 of	1
N#: N843T	Date(Z): 280			ours: 957.8	Aircraft Land	ings: 620	Location:	KGSO	Time(z): 230	
Discrepancy:										
Entered By: Timothy	Hofeling									
Comply with 30 day	/ Inspection	n Items.							N=0/100000000000000000000000000000000000	

Return To Service Defe	erral	Control of the Control		MEL Ex	n		MELC	ontrol#	T	
Operations Continuied		NEF	MEL	ATA#		Category (Circle One)	A	В	С	D
	cedure:	IVET		edure (Circl	le One)	(0)	(M)	TO AND THE OWNER OF THE OWNER OW		
IVIELPIC	cedure.			cuare (ene	ic one,	(0)	1 (11.7)			ALPES A PERCENT SELECTION OF THE RELEASE

By Signature:			Certificati	on:		Date:		Section 1		
Corrective Action				Mary Comment		A Phian (ch)				
Complied with No. 1 & No.2 Engine		-								
Complied with First Aid Kit	Inspection IAV	/ manufactu	rer instruction:	s and Protocor	n Aviation, LLC	(4PMA) and 3	et it, LLC (RJ	rk) General O	perations Manu	al Revision 5, Section 20.
I certify that this aircra	ft is serviced an	d/or inspect	ed in accorda	nce with Proto	com Aviation I	LC dba let It	Flight Operation	ons General O	perations Manu	al FAR 91 409 (f)(4)
FAR 135.411 (a)	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE			and the last of th	The Control of the Co				the state of the s	
()	() ,		·							Man National and a
0.	. Ciamatuma	- (-	01-		-					
B	y Signature:_ Certificate# /	Type: A	1P 25 C 84	CC						
	.ertilicate# /	te: 280ct2	022		_					
	Da									

Jet It Flight Operation	s - Mainte	nance Discrepancy Log			Page#:1 of	1
N#: N843JT	Date(Z): 7 NOV 2022	Aircraft Hours: 1003.1	Aircraft Landings: 648	Location: KRSW	Time(z): 140	00
Discrepancy:						
Entered By: Daniel					PER EXCESSION	
Comply with 150 hi	rs. Inspection item	S.				
Comply with 30 da	y Inspection Items	•				
Return To Service Def	erral	MEL Ex	(1)	MEL Control	#	
Operations Continuie	d per NEF	MEL ATA#	Category (Circle One)	A	в с	D
	ocedure:	Procedure (Circ	le One) (O)	(M)		· 的[48] [47] [47] [47]
		h				
By Signature:		Certification:	Date:			
Corrective Action						
		Functional test IAW HA-420 ALIM				
		W MIL-PRF-8805/43L. Replac			the property of the state of th	
Cor		ngine - Performance Check -	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY OF TAXABLE PARTY.	The second secon	The state of the s	01.
Complied with First Aid Kit		d with 30- Day Handheld Fire urer instructions and Protocol			The second secon	ual Povision 5 Section 20
	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE OWNER, TH	ccordance with Protocom Aviat		The second secon	The second secon	
		AIP, and is found to be in an	THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER. THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.			
Jet II, I	LEG HONDAGET TIA 420	rin , and is loand to be in an	univolaty contained and a pr			
_	Daniel Du	GGINS Digitally signed by Daniel Duggi	ns			
В	y Signature: Daniel Du		00'			
(Certificate# / Type:_ Date: 7 NO\			NO RESERVE		
	Date: 7 NOV	do V do to				
				EMADE AND STREET		

Jet It Flight Operation	s -	Mainten	ance Discre	pancy Log					Page#:1 of	1
N#: N843JT	Date(Z):7 NO	V 2022	Aircraft Ho	ours: 1003.1	Aircraft Landi	ngs: 648	Location:	KRSW	Time(z): 14	00
Discrepancy:										
Entered By: Daniel	Duggins									
No.1 MLG tire worr	1							-		
No.2 MLG tire worr	1									

				AAEL E			DOEL C	San Anna Dill		
Return To Service Def			E MY SUBSECTION	MEL Exp)	Category (Circle		Control#		
Operations Continuie		NEF	MEL	ATA#		One)	A	В	С	D
MEL Pro	ocedure:		Proce	edure (Circle	e One)	(0)	(M)			
By Signature:			Certification	nn.		Date:				
Corrective Action			ceremeatic		DEPOSIT	Dutc.	STATE STATE			
	assy PN 9000636	5. SN JAN	20-0536 (TSN	1262.9 CSN 8	26. TSR 146.4	CSR 95) tire	PN M19402 S	SN 2061B307 a	and Installed rep	paired MLG wheel assy
Tromovou Trom Milosi						-	9B290 IAW HA			
Removed No.2 whee								-		ired MLG wheel assy
PN 900	006365 SN MAR2	20-0574 (T	SN 1111.4 CS	N 733, TSO 61	14.8 CSO 402)	tire PN M19	402 SN 2067B	176 IAW HA-4	20 AMM CH 32	-41-11.
I certify that this aircraft is se	rviced and/or insp	ected in acc	ordance with P	rotocom Aviatio	on, LLC, dba Je	It Flight Ope	erations General	Operations Ma	anual, FAR 91.40	09 (f)(4), FAR 135.411 (a)(1),
Jet It,	LLC HONDAJET	HA- 420 A	IP, and is found	d to be in an ai	irworthy conditi	on and is ap	proved for retu	rn to service fo	or the work perfo	ormed.
B	y Signature: <u>D</u>	aniel Dug	gins Digitally s	igned by Daniel Duggins 22.11.07 11:43:26 -05'00'						
1	Certificate#/	Type: 33	372608 A/P							
`	Date	e: 7 NOV	2022							
	Date									
		4 4								

Make:	Honda Jet				11 11	FT	17			Reg. No:	N843	JT	
Model:	HA-420				_/_	ans II	\rightarrow			Serial No:	4200	0222	
W/O No:	NQA-T88			LOGE	воок е	ENTRY A	IRFRAME			Date:		mber 2022	
Acft Hours:	1150.4									Landings:	746		
Eng Type:	GHAE HF120	Eng So	erial No:	883557		Hours:	1150.4	Cycles:	746				
Eng Type:	GHAE HF120	Eng Se	erial No:	883560		Hours:	1150.4	Cycles:	746	Page:	1	OF	1

Airframe Inspections

- Performed 12-month inspection with reference to HA-420 Airworthiness Limitation and Inspection Manual Section 05-10-00 Table 601 on 26HA2620101 (Forward hand-held fire extinguisher) and 26HA2620102 (Aft hand-held fire extinguisher).
- > Performed 150-hour inspection with reference to HA-420 Airworthiness Limitation and Inspection Manual Section 05-20-00 Table 602 on 12HA1221102 (Landing gear lubrication). Serviced gear with grease: Mobil 28.
- Performed 150-hour inspection with reference to HA-420 Airworthiness Limitation and Inspection Manual Section 05-60-00 Table 601 on 26HA2600104 (Fire detector and Fire suppression bottle indications)
- Performed 300-hour inspection with reference to HA-420 Airworthiness Limitation and Inspection Manual Section 05-60-00 Table 601 on 27HA2711102 (Aileron trim tab backlash), 27HA2721102 (Rudder trim tab backlash), and 27HA2731102 (Elevator trim tab backlash).

Airframe Supplemental Inspections

- > Performed monthly supplemental inspection with reference to NFPA 10 on Hand-held fire extinguishers
- > Performed monthly supplemental inspection on First aid kit
- Performed 150-hour supplemental inspection with reference to Bose A20 Aviation Headset Owner's Guide. Replaced batteries with new items (AA).
- Performed 150-hour supplemental inspection with reference to Honeywell Installation Instructions Ref. 500032079 Issue 1 on MLG Uplock retainers
- Performed 300-hour supplemental inspection on MED, and Forward and Aft Baggage door locks

Airframe Maintenance

- > Replaced co-pilot sun visor aft head liner trim panel with new item p/n: D532302AD30 with reference to HA-420 Aircraft Maintenance Manual Chapter 25.
- Replaced nose landing gear wheel assembly p/n: HJ1-13240-020-001 s/n: FEB20-0273 (TSN: 313.1 / TSO: 234.4 / CSN: 200 / CSO: 153) and tire s/n: 0314B054 (TSN: 234.4 / CSN: 153) with overhauled wheel assembly p/n: HJ1-13240-020-001 s/n: APR16-0129 and new tire p/n: M19301 s/n: 0311B040. Subsequently, removed wheel assembly s/n: APR16-0129 and reinstalled original wheel assembly s/n: FEB20-0273 due to CAMP tracking error. No additional time or cycles accrued on either unit. Work performed with reference to HA-420 Aircraft Maintenance Manual Chapter 32.

Engine Inspections

Performed 30-day engine performance trend monitoring inspection with reference to GHAE HF120 SB No. 71-0000 Paragraph 3.C. for both engines

Performance Checks

- Performed leak checks as applicable to disturbed components.
- > Performed operational checks as applicable to disturbed components.

Approval for Return to Service

I certify that this aircraft is serviced and/or inspected in accordance with Protocom Aviation, LLC, dba Jet It Flight Operations General Operations Manual, FAR 91.409 (f)(4), FAR 135.411 (a)(1), Jet It, LLC HONDAJET HA-420 AIP, and is found to be in an airworthy condition and is approved for return to service for the work performed.

Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this agency under this work order.

Authorized Signature:

FAA Certificated Repair Station VONR113E

8092 Memphis Ave, Millington TN 38053

Phone (901) 520-6777



N843JT Registration: Model No. HA-420 Serial No. 42000222

Cutter Aviation Dallas, Inc. 4500 Claire Chennault Drive Addison, TX 75001

Airframe Log Entry January 26, 2023

Airframe TT	1170.8
Airframe TC	758

HondaJet

- Complied with task 05CA0520001 600 hour inspection I.A.W. HondaJet HA420 M/M chapter 05-20-00.
- Complied with task 12CA1211121 600 hour take/test a hydraulic fluid sample I.A.W. HondaJet HA420 M/M chapter 12-11-12-600-802.
- Complied with task 12HA1221102 150 hour lubricate landing gear I.A.W. HondaJet HA420 M/M chapter 12-21-12-600-801 / -802.
- Complied with task 12CU-LOCKLUBE lubrication of the Medeco FWD, MID, and AFT baggage door locks as needed.
- Complied with task 23CU230010 Bose headset battery replacement.
- Complied with task 23CU234002 ICA for installation of the GOGO AVANCE L3 System is referenced in the Aerospace Design & Compliance LLC 'Instructions for Continued Airworthiness for the Installation of the GoGo AVANCE L3 System in the Honda Aircraft Company LLC, HA-420' Document No. HDJT-ICA-0088 Rev IR, dated 21 Jan 2022 or later revision.
- Complied with task 23HA0500102 1200 hour visual inspection of the antenna, antenna mounts and cables I.A.W. Hondajet HA420 M/M chapter 05-00-00-200-801.
- Complied with task 23HA2350101 600 hour Crew Communication system oxygen microphone and switches operational test I.A.W. HondaJet M/M chapter 23-50-01-700-801.
- Complied with task 24CA2430121 1200 hour #1 starter/generator overhaul I.A.W. Hondajet HA420 M/M chapter 24-31-13 as follows: Replaced starter/generator P/N: MG94J-1 with a unit overhauled by (AMETEK Advanced Industries Inc., CRS# 002R064L under W/O: V1452710). S/N off: 0481, S/N on: 0038.
- Complied with task 24CA2430121 1200 hour #2 starter/generator overhaul I.A.W. Hondajet HA420 M/M chapter 24-31-13 as follows: Replaced starter/generator P/N: MG94J-1 with a unit overhauled by (AMETEK Advanced Industries Inc., CRS# 002R064L under W/O: V1448437). S/N off: 0474, S/N on: 0057.
- Complied with task 24HA0500105 1200 hour visual inspection of the power inverter I.A.W. Hondajet HA420 M/M chapter 05-00-00-200-801.
- Complied with task 24HA0500106 1200 hour visual inspection of the external power receptacle area I.A.W. Hondajet HA420 M/M chapter 05-00-00-200-801.
- Complied with task 24HA0500107 1200 hour visual inspection of the electrical power system components, wires and harnesses I.A.W. Hondajet HA420 M/M chapter 05-00-00-200-801. (ZONE 131 & 132)
- Complied with task 24HA0500109 1200 hour visual inspection of the electrical power system components, wires and harnesses I.A.W. Hondajet HA420 M/M chapter 05-00-00-200-801. (Zone 121)
- Complied with task 24HA2400101 600 hour cabin power switch contact and bus tie contact switch operational test I.A.W. HondaJet HA 420 M/M chapter 24-00-01-700-801.
- Complied with task 25CA2521500A 1 month inspection of ships first aid kit I.A.W Protocom Aviation, LLC (4PMA) and Jet It, LLC (RJTK) General Operations Manual Rev 5 section 20.
- Complied with task 25CA2521500B 12 month inspection of ships first aid kit I.A.W Protocom Aviation, LLC (4PMA) and Jet It, LLC (RJTK) General Operations Manual Rev 5 section 20.
- Complied with task 25CA2525731 600 hour visual inspection of the passenger seat restraints P/N 3ARF1118 & 3ARF1123 I.A.W B/E CMM 25-25-73.
- Complied with task 26CU260001 1 month handheld FWD & AFT fire extinguisher visual inspection.
- Complied with task 26HA0500101 600 hour fire suppression nozzle visual inspection I.A.W. HondaJet HA420 M/M chapter 05-00-00-200-801.
- Complied with tasks 26HA2620101 & 26HA2620102 12 Month visual inspection FWD & AFT handheld fire extinguisher I.A.W. with placard on fire bottle.
- Complied with task 26HA2600104 150 hour fire detector and fire suppression bottle indications functional test I.A.W. HondaJet HA420 M/M chapter 26-00-01-700-802.
- Complied with task 27CA2751040 27CA2751043 3 month L/H and R/H inboard flap pushrod P/N HJ1-12754-875-001 and outboard flap pushrod P/N HJ1-12754-885-001 apply corrosion inhibiting compound I.A.W. Hondajet HA420 M/M chapter 20-13-19-910-801 and 05-00-00-
- Complied with task 27HA2711102 300 hour aileron trim tab backlash Detailed inspection I.A.W. HondaJet HA420 M/M chapter 27-10-01-200-801.
- Complied with task 27HA2721102 300 hour rudder trim tab backlash Detailed inspection I.A.W. HondaJet HA420 M/M chapter 27-20-01-200-801.
- Complied with task 27HA2731102 300 hour elevator trim tab backlash Detailed inspection I.A.W. Hondajet HA420 M/M chapter 27-30-01-200-801.
- Complied with task 27HA2750103 1200 hour detailed inspection of the LH & RH flap ball screws I.A.W. Hondajet HA420 M/M chapter 27-50-01-200-801.
- Complied with task 32CU329001 performed visual inspection of the MLG up-lock switch retainer I.AW Honeywell installation instructions with the roller lock ring 50032079. Complied with task 28HA0500101 1200 hour external visual inspection of the fuel drains I.A.W. Hondajet HA420 M/M chapter 05-00-00-200-
- Complied with task 28HA0500103 1200 hour visual inspection of the fuel lines in the pylons I.A.W. Hondajet HA420 M/M chapter 05-00-00-
- Complied with task 28HA0500104 1200 hour visual inspection of the electric boost pump controller I.A.W. Hondajet HA420 M/M chapter 05-
- 00-00-200-801.



Maintenance and Inspection Entries HA-420 Registration No. <u>N843JT</u> S/N <u>aaa</u>

DATE	TOTAL	TOTAL		DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED				
		Leading the Bu	JIFF Substitution	Cutter Aviation Dallas, Inc. 4500 Claire Chennault Drive Addison, TX 75001	Ho	endaJet		
	Mo	gistration: odel No. rial No.	N843JT HA-420 42000222	Airframe Log Entry February 16, 2023	Airframe TT Airframe TC	1170.8 758		
	wor	erations Manual, FAR return to service for the repair are on file at this						
	Тере	in station und	er Work Order#: 06M-6987 ruary 16, 2023	CRS# UXCR663X	GAH 95m	Godfrey Higgs III		
					4			

Jet It Flight Operations -	Mainten	ance Discrepancy Log			Page#:1 of	1
N#: 843 JT Date(Z): 2	21 Feb 23	Aircraft Hours: //93, 5 Aircraft La	ndings: 771	Location: KGS		0130
Discrepancy:						
Entered By: Joyce						
" R FIRE BOTTLE	E LOW'		ubout a	+ approx F	-6180 and	remained
on for approx 3	O. AC	er is went out a	+ cruis	e and read	l normal	of the
Status page, it	did ME	of return.				
, , ,						
Return To Service Deferral	gasta and	MEL Exp	Category (Circle	MEL Control	#	
Operations Continuied per	NEF	MEL ATA#	One)	A E	3 C	D
MEL Procedure:		Procedure (Circle One)	(0)	(M)		Administration of the second
		Υ				
By Signature:		Certification:	Date:			
Corrective Action	Escaso e a los destritos					
Democrat Dight hand anging free helt	Ha DIN EVOCAC	0.4 S/N 05445 and uninhad. Found uni	labita ba lawar	than provious weight at		
		0-1 S/N 0514E and weighed. Found we S/N 0236D. Bottle low pressure operation		THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T		
Willi Overhadied F/	11 1 703400-1	Reference form 8130		AW Horida Set FIA-420	AMIM 26-21-10, 26-00	J-01
		Neierence form 6130	-0 # 404110			
I certify that this aircraft is serviced a	and/or inspecte	ed in accordance with Protocom Aviation,	LLC. dba Jet It	Flight Operations Gene	eral Operations Manus	I FAR 01 400 (6/4)
		HA- 420 AIP, and is found to be in an airv				
				THE RESERVE		rent periormed.
	7: 4	1 1/10.				
By Signature	: /unou	13558456				
Certificate#	/ Type: Ave	7/3330439		THE STATE OF		
D	oate: 02/20/23	3				

Jet It Flight Operation	s - Mainte	nance Discrepancy Log				Page#:1 of 1	
N#: 843JT	Date(Z): 02/21/2023	Aircraft Hours: 1193.5	Aircraft Landings: 771	Location: KGS	io	Time(z): 1800	
Discrepancy:							
Entered By: Ethan S	tansell			计算机的特别			STREET, WILLIAM STREET, STREET
Comply with 30 day	Inspection Items.						
Return To Service Def	erral	MEL Ex	10	MEL Cont	rol#		
Operations Continuie		MEL ATA#	Category (Circle One)	A	В	С	D
	ocedure:	Procedure (Circ		(M)		STATE AND ASS	
WILLER	ocedure.	7,000,000,000	(0)	(344)			

By Signature:		Certification:	Date:				
Corrective Action	The River With the Hall	(他) 表现 (中央) 法经验 (4.02%)					Service Consequence
		And Record Specified Engine Data I		The second secon			
Complied with First Aid Ki	t Inspection IAW manufact	urer instructions and Protocor	m Aviation, LLC (4PMA) and	Jet It, LLC (RJTK)	General Op	erations Manual R	evision 5, Section 20.
L coefficience	this aircraft is conviced and	/or inspected in accordance v	with Protocom Aviation 110	dha let It Flight O	nerations G	oneral Operations	Manual
		ONDAJET HA- 420 AIP, and i		THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.	The second secon	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	
FAR 91.409 (I)(4), I AIX 13.	5.411 (a)(1), 3et 11, LLO 110	NADAJET TIA- 420 AII , and I	io round to be in all all the		pprovou ter	Totalii to delvico i	or the work performed.
		1/ 1/10.					
В	y Signature: / uno	thy Hofeling AVP/3558456					
(Certificate# / Type:	12023	-				
	Date: 02/21/	2020					
				是是是是多少的			

Jet It Flight Operation	ns -	Mainten	ance Discre	pancy Log					Page#:1 o	f 1
N#: 846JT	Date(Z):02/2	2/23	Aircraft H	ours:1193.5	Aircraft Landi	ngs: 771	Location:	(GSO	Time(z):18	00
Discrepancy:			1.50							
Entered By: Ethan				High Telephone						
Comply with WiFi	Components	s anual i	nspection	(L3 Avanc	e)					
										10

Return To Service Do	oformal	95/22 5/88	in 19 an onch	MEL Exp			MEL C	ontrol#		
		NEE CONTRACTOR				Category (Circle				Γ
Operations Continui		NEF	MEL	ATA#	- ,	One)	A (2.4)	В	С	D
MEL F	Procedure:		Proc	edure (Circle	One)	(0)	(M)			
By Signature:			Certification	on:		Date:				
Corrective Action			A LINE WAY	A 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2			and the state of			
	Com	plied with \	WiFi compon	ents anual insp	pection (L3 A	vance) IAV	V ICA Doc No.	HDJT-ICA-0	088.	
					screpancies n					
I certify that this a	ircraft is serviced a	nd/or inspec	cted in accorda	nce with Protoco	om Aviation, Ll	C, dba Jetlt	Flight Operatio	ns General Op	perations Manua	al, FAR 91.409 (f)(4),
FAR 135.411 (a)(1),	Jet It, LLC HONI	DAJET HA	-420 AIP, and	d is found to be	e in an airwo	thy conditi	on and is appr	oved for retu	ırn to service f	or the work performed.
	By Signature:_ Certificate# / Dat	Type: A/ e: 02/22/2	P 3558455 23							

HONDA



AIRFRAME LOGBOOK ENTRY

Work package # 11M-6284

 Registration
 N843JT

 Model No.
 HA-420

 Serial No.
 42000222

Cutter Aviation San Antonio, Inc. 10440 John Cape Rd. Suite 101 San Antonio, Texas 78216 FAA Repair Station No. U7TR491Y Phone (210) 340-6780

Hour Meter	1207.6
Total Time	1207.6
Cycles	779

 PERFORMED TASK 25CU256109A SELF TEST PORTABLE ELT (RESQLINK). P/N: 2921 S/N: 14852 BATTERY EXP. 11/2027. (ACR ELECTRONICS, INC. Y1-03-0343 REV,4). OPS CHECK GOOD.

I certify that this aircraft is serviced and/or inspected in accordance with Protocom Aviation, LLC, dba Jet It Flight Operations General Operations Manual, FAR 91.409 (f)(4), FAR 135.411 (a)(1), Jet It, LLC Honda Jet HA-420 AIP and is found to be in an airworthy condition and is approved for return to service for the work performed.

The aircraft/component identified above was maintained or altered in accordance with current regulations of the Federal Aviation Administration and is approved for return to service for the work performed. All disrupted systems were restored and functionally tested in accordance with mfg's instructions. Pertinent details of the repair are on file under the work package listed above.

Date:

3-2-2023

Authorized Signature:

C. m

C. MUISE

Jet It Flight Operations -	Mainten	ance Discrepancy Log			Page#:1 c	of 1
): 24 MAR 2023	Aircraft Hours: 304.1 Aircraft L	andings: 337	Location: KGSO	Time(z):	22302
Discrepancy:						
Entered By: Cliff McMahon						
Comply with 150 hour Fire	e Detector ar	d Fire Supression Bottle In	dications - F	unctional Test		
		Value 4				
				2771.6	0	
Return To Service Deferral		MEL Exp	Category (Circle	MEL Contro	ol#	
Operations Continuied per	NEF	MEL ATA#	One)	Α	ВС	D
MEL Procedure	:	Procedure (Circle One)	(0)	(M)		
By Signature:		Certification:	Date:			
Corrective Action						
Complied	with - 150 hr. Fi	e Suppression Test IAW Honda Airc	craft Company A	MM 26-00-01. Fun	ctional checked god	od.
		# P - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	. Int It Flight Once	otiona Consul Consu		
	And the second s	cordance with Protocom Aviation, LLC, dbarrier, and is found to be in an airworthy co		THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	The second second second second second	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE
Jet It, LLC Hon	da Jet HA-420 AA	P, and is found to be in an airworthy co	ndition and is app	noved for return to se	ervice for the work per	rrormed.
	0	2111		No. 14 Page 1980		
	1					
By Signat	ure:					
Certifica		4078735				
	Date: 24 Mar	ch 2023				

Make:	Honda Jet		Reg. No:	N843JT								
Model:	HA-420			ET	\rightarrow			Serial No:	4200	0222		
W/O No:	NQA-5		LOGBOOK ENTRY AIRFRAME								March 23 rd , 2023	
Acft Hours:	1289.8		LOGBO	OK ENTINI A	III IVAIIL			Landings:	830			
Eng Type:	GHAE HF120	Eng Serial No:	883557	Hours:	1289.8	Cycles:	830					
Eng Type:	GHAE HF120	Eng Serial No:	883560	Hours:	1289.8	Cycles:	830	Page:	1	OF	1	

Airframe Supplemental Inspections

- Performed 30-day supplemental inspection with reference to NFPA 10 on 26CU260001 (Hand-held fire extinguishers)
- Performed 30-day supplemental inspection on 25CA2521500B (First aid kit)

Airframe Maintenance

- Replaced left-hand main landing gear wheel assembly p/n: HJ113240-010-003 s/n: AUG19-0518 (TSO: 901.5 / CSO: 584) and tire p/n: M19402 s/n: 2069B290 (TSN: 286.7 / CSN: 183) with repaired wheel assembly p/n: HJ1-13240-010-003 s/n: MAR20-0569 (TSN: 2174.1 / CSN: 1419 / TSO: 759.0 / CSO: 496) and tire p/n: M19402 s/n: 2116B111 (TSN: 0.0 / CSN: 0) with reference to HA-420 Aircraft Maintenance Manual Chapter 32.
- Replaced right-hand main landing gear wheel assembly p/n: HJ1-13240-010-003 s/n: MAR20-0574 (TSN: 1398.1 / CSN: 915 / TSO: 901.5 / CSO: 584) and tire p/n: M19402 s/n: 2067B176 (TSN: 286..7 / CSN: 183) with repaired wheel assembly p/n: HJ1-13240-010-003 s/n: SEP13-0071 (TSO: 759.0 / CSO: 496) and tire p/n: M19402 s/n: 2112B087 (TSN: 0.0 / CSN: 0) with reference to HA-420 Aircraft Maintenance Manual Chapter 32.
 - Activated Air-Sync. Bridge Code: XTTY2QMW. Card Code: ZWJCKT6K.

Engine Inspections

Performed monthly engine performance trend monitoring inspection with reference to GHAE HF120 SB No. 71-0000 Paragraph 3.C. for both engines.

Performance Checks

Performed leak checks as applicable to disturbed components.

Performed operational checks as applicable to disturbed components.

Approval for Return to Service

I certify that this aircraft is serviced and/or inspected in accordance with Protocom Aviation, LLC, dba Jet It Flight Operations General Operations Manual, FAR 91.409 (f)(4), FAR 135.411 (a)(1), Jet It, LLC HONDAJET HA-420 AIP, and is found to be in an airworthy condition and is approved for return to service for the work performed.

Pertingut details of the repair are on file at this agency under this work order.

Authorized Signature:

FAA Certificated Repair Station VONR113E

8092 Memphis Ave, Millington TN 38053 Phone (901) 520-6777

Make:	Honda Jet		Reg. No:	N843JT							
Model:	HA-420										
W/O No:	NQA-32		LOGBOOK ENTRY AIRFRAME								,
Acft Hours:	1334.0		LOODOO	K ENTINI A	III IIAIIL			Landings:	853		
Eng Type:	GHAE HF120	Eng Serial No:	Eng Serial No: 883557 Hours: 1334.0 Cycles: 853								
Eng Type:	GHAE HF120	Eng Serial No:	883560	Hours:	1334.0	Cycles:	853	Page:	1	OF	1

Airframe Inspections

- Performed 150-hour inspection with reference to HA-420 Airworthiness Limitation and Inspection Manual Section 05-20-00 Table 602 on 12HA1221102 (Landing gear lubrication). Serviced gear with grease: Mobil 28.
- Performed 150-hour inspection with reference to HA-420 Airworthiness Limitation and Inspection Manual Section 05-60-00 Table 601 on 26HA2600104 (Fire detector and Fire suppression bottle indications)

Airframe Supplemental Inspections

- Performed 150-hour supplemental inspection with reference to Bose A20 Aviation Headset Owner's Guide on 23CU230010 (Bose Headset). Replaced batteries with new items (AA).
- Performed 150-hour supplemental inspection with reference to Honeywell Installation Instructions Ref. 500032079 Issue 1 on 32CU329001 (MLG Uplock retainers)

Airframe Maintenance

- > Installed operator supplied vanity water tank with reference to HA-420 AMM Chapter 25
- Replaced left-hand main landing gear brake assembly p/n: 90006366 s/n: SEP18-0382 (TSO: 418.0 / CSO: 260) with overhauled item p/n: 90006366 s/n: DEC20-0543 (TSO: 0.0 / CSO: 0) with reference to HA-420 Aircraft Maintenance Manual Chapter 32.
- Replaced right-hand main landing gear brake assembly p/n: 90006366 s/n: OCT15-0164 (TSO: 418.0 / CSO: 260) with overhauled item p/n: 90006366 s/n: DEC14-0060 (TSO: 0.0 / CSO: 0) with reference to HA-420 Aircraft Maintenance Manual Chapter 32 and Component Maintenance Manual 32-44-95.
- Replaced damaged screws on panel 661EB with new items p/n: NAS8703-3 (Qty 2) with reference to HA-420 Aircraft Maintenance Manual Chapter 57.

Performance Checks

- > Performed leak checks as applicable to disturbed components.
- Performed operational checks as applicable to disturbed components.

Approval for Return to Service

I certify that this aircraft is serviced and/or inspected in accordance with Protocom Aviation, LLC, dba Jet It Flight Operations General Operations Manual, FAR 91.409 (f)(4), FAR 135.411 (a)(1), Jet It, LLC HONDAJET HA-420 AIP, and is found to be in an airworthy condition and is approved for return to service for the work performed.

Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this agency under this work order.

Authorized Signature:

FAA Certificated Repair Station VONR113E

8092 Memphis Ave, Millington TN 38053 Phone (901) 520-6777

Jet It Flight Opera	itions -	Mainter	nance Discrepancy Log				Page#:1 of 1	
N#:843JT	Date(Z): 5/	11/2023	Aircraft Hours: 1495.5	Aircraft Landings: 961	Location: K	GSO	Time(z): 1000	
Discrepancy:	Devision of the state of							
Entered By: Ker	nny Harris				A PACKAGE	distribution of the second		arrana para da salar
Replace R/H SI	huttle Valve							
				see.				
Return To Service			MELEX	Category (Circle	ē	ontrol#		
Operations Conti	nuied per	NEF	MEL ATA#	One)	A	В	С	D
ME	L Procedure:		Procedure (Circ	le One) (O)	(M)			
n c: .			Tourisianiani	Date:				
By Signature:			Certification:	Date:				
Corrective Action		volvo on right	hand brake. Removed P/N	90006450 S/N 09-0216 Ins	stalled P/N 90006	150 S/N 16-0	463 JAW HA-420	CMM 32-44-95.
Removed at	id replaced shuttle	vaive on right	Halld blake. Reliloved 1714	30000-100 0714 03-02 10. 1115		100 0/11 10 0	7100. 1717 171 120	
								Annual (marie de la company) de la company d
Legrify that this	aircraft is serviced	and/or inspec	cted in accordance with Prot	ocom Aviation, LLC, dba Je	etlt Flight Operation	ns General (Operations Manua	I, FAR 91.409 (f)(2)
			Γ HA-420 AIP, and is found t					
			1		14 4 1 1 4 1 4			MIST CHANGE
	D. C	K	enny Harris BP 3459445					
	By Signature	/ Tuna A	RP 3059445					
	Certificate#	oate: 05/11/2	2023					
	L	Jale: 00/11/2						
					Carry By			